&

Name

Address

Claim No.

Vendor #5&(_@&}/_

Check # a y \& QQ\ Date Paid é - I q'%l

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc

347 S. Williams Street

Murphysboro, IL 62966

VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

65/410.076

Fund}4‘gT' Fund 74

65/422.076

Fund 74
65/431/076

01/0172

5(01/31/21 Project 3925 $916,865.47( $792,849.47| $124,016.00
Less Retainage -$91,686.54 | -$79,284.94| -$12,401.60
TB5ASY 11 b1

Overage paid on previous billing -$19,755.00 |~ lCmSStb

932351

TOTALS $805,423.93
| J. Larry Miller hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are

just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.

Signature of Department Head or DESignee . q/ . 07 W - Department Franklin County Board

Date: 2/11/2021

Approved on By:
Comments on claim not approved

Signed




WHITEXBORGOGNON
ARCHITECTS;P.C.
www.wh-architects.com

TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE: February 12,2021
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Illinois
TO: Franklin County Board Office
Campbell Building
901 Public Square
Benton, IL 62812
ATTENTION: Gayla Sink Prather
FOR YOUR: Review and Processing
THE FOLLOWING:
1 | 01/3 1}21‘ Apphcatlon and Certificate for Payment #5 from Fager $.82v5,178 .93
McGee Commercial Construction |
1 - 01/07/21 'Fager-McGee Waiver of Llen to Date $257,93695 B
1 102/02/21 Mathls Excavatmg Weuver of Lien to Date | 1813, 867 38
1 |12/1521 | GRE Waiver of Lien to Date $114255.00
1 02/08/21 | Tulley Steel Waiver of Llen to bate $5,870.30
1 [125020 | A&K Rentals Waiver of Lien to Date | $5,301.00
‘1 | 02/03/21 | France Mechamcal Walver of Llen to Date $4,519.80
1 E ”(’)1/07"/“2__'1._» | Honeywell Waiver of Lien to Date , $327200 ,.
1 | 02/09/21 j. Kuhlmann Supply Walver of Lien to Date - $1,750.00
:_1 N 02/04/21 i‘vBergmann Roscow Walver of Lien to Date | | $26:6'62.50 _
1 02/09/21 .Chnton Electrlc Walver of L1en to Date ' $53 419 50
1 | ll/.10/20__ _ _Sprmgﬁeld Electrlc Walver oleen to Date $1,715.31 vv
I 12/07/20 ‘Butler Supply Walver of Lien to Date $16,662.72
1| 62/(_)3/21 Grover Mays Waiver of Lien to Date | $3 1,86'_0.70-(.)_‘ '
I 02/05/21 ' .Automatxc Fire Waxver of Llen to Date - $10,863.00

* 051858293891 « {41
oing bissowi 63146 ¢ p 3144

0y £314 5423111




1 02/04/21 Fréhce Mechamcal S{o;_egl Ma_tpriﬂ Infqr‘rngt_ig_‘r}‘ _

_| Certified Payroll

REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-teferenced pay application for your review and
action. The amount requested appears to be commensurate with work completed for the stipulated period.
Please note that these documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The
documents have not been reviewed for compliance with legal requirements or considerations. Ifyou
concur with the amount requested and find the documents acceptable as submitted, we recommend that
the payment in the amount of $825,178.93 be issued to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you
have any questions.

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.

Diana Daiz_ison
Account/Contract Administrator




TION ANDI.CE_RTI_EI‘CATE;EOR PAYMENT

. _DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET
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TOOWNERICLIENT: = |
The.County.of Frankiin; Winois ‘
100:Public:Square: " - o
Benton, Mlinois 62812 -

FROM CONTRACTOR:

Fager-McGee fCE)h‘mSercial Construction; .l_n_c.--‘ e

347 S. Williams. Street :
Murphysbora; lllinois 62966

CONTRACT FOR: Prime.Contract -~ .

..-PROJECT:
.Frankiin'Co. Courthouse

100 Public Square
Benton, I,Ilinois 62812

~VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: -
~Van Voyles (!

v __‘:Bdrgognqn.i'_Architects)
212 N. lifinofs Avenise. 7+t
Carbondale, lllinois 62901 -

APPLICATION NO: 5
INVOICE NO: 5
PERIOD: 01/01/21 - 01/31/21
PROJECT NO: 3925
CONTRACT.DATE: 8/25/2020

APPLICA

’App_li'catidnfis,méde»for.paym_;_eh , as shown below, in connection with the Contract, Continuation

Sheetisattached, -

* Original ContractSum -
. Net change by change orders. -
' Contract-Sum to date (Line 1+ 2)

* Total completed and"sto]'ied 1o date
{Column-G on detail sheet).

5. Retainage: . -

HL P

2-10.00% of completed work ~ "

" b.0.00% of stored material’ - -
" Total fetainage. . .

~{Line'5a + 5b-or tatal ih-?:oiﬁmﬁflfof éeléil.shee!)

6. ' Total eamed.less retainage
- {Line 4 less'Line 5 Total)

7. Less previous certificates.for payment
 (Line:6 from prior certificate)

8. " Cument

rent payment due:

9.  Balance to'finish, includingretainage
. (Line 3 less Line 6) B

$12,634,000.00
... So00
- $12,634,000.00

.- $2,847,196.27

$264,719.62 -
5

$284,719.62

$2.562476.65

$1,737,297.72

The undefsigned_ certifies V_that‘ytp the best-of the: Contractor's knawledge; information and belief, the
Work covered by lhis Application for Pa);ment has been.completed in accordance with the Contract
Documents, that all amounts have been paid by.the Contractor for Wark which previous Celificates
for payment';were issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments
shawn herein is now due,

CONTRACTOR: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction, Inc.

Date: /=5/ -ZD2«

chlnty of: TSt NSOV, N‘LE e
Subscribed and swom to befare o LSEAL. .}
methis . BYETdayof N ot st
Notary Public:5~ : emvbe[' 23 '2024- v

My commissior]f pir

$10,071,523.35

Total changes appraved. in previolis:months by Owner/Client: T

S 40854]

... Totals:

B T

1Net change by change-orders: B

8000 '

DEDUGTIONS | -
-$(234408.34)

; < “AMOUNT CERTIFIED:
~ 3000] 0.00]

ARCHITECT‘_SIENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on-the on-site ebservations and the data
comprising. this application, the Architect/Engineer certifies:to.the Owner/Client that to the best of the

* Architect's/Engineer’s knowledge, ‘information -and belief .that Work Is-in accordance with the

Contract Documents, -and the _Contraclor_is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

$825,178.93
{Attach: explanalion- if amount certifie plied for. Initial all figures on this

it

Lo G = vae: Foty. 12 oy
This cerfificate is not }rif;guiiable;'-?(ﬁé amount certified is payable only to the Contractor named
herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are: without prejudice to the rights of the
Owner/Client or Contractor under this Contract.
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Document SUMMARY-SHEET, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed Certification i

Use Column { on Contracts where variable retainage far line items apply.

Contract Lines

s attached.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 5
APPLICATION DATE: 2/2/2021
PERIOD: 01/01/21 - 01/31/21

A B [ D T E F G H- [
o : WORK COMPLETED IATERIALS - |, . TOTAL S -
Gl )] PRESENTLY. | COMPLETED “f .. . | BALANCETO
- COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK - FROM PREVIOUS]| STORED _ | ,’5"”'5;;’%5? Tl (el e RETAINAGE
/| APPLICATION “{ - THIS PERIOD " (NOT IN DOR E) D+E+F !
su oo 7T UUS000f T '$10,00000f . 10000%f " 5000f . $1,000,00
80001 . §18,750.004. | .7500%f ~ '$6.250,00) - - - $1875:00
$300.00 $300.00}} - ..23,08%] - .- $1:00002f ..§30,

General Glean;Up ' $1,300,00 $1,750,00] 7 $3osoa0] 7. sn% $37.500.00] $305,00

Dumpster $15,500,00°; -'$0,00 $375.00. 30,00 $375,00 242% " $15,125.004 " " 7$37:501
Tonls $10,300.00; " '$475,00 ~$0.00] " - $0.00 5475 oof'"“*“ 461%|. " $9,B2500) "'§47.50
Scope. Coordinaton & Urforeseen $465,000.00] $z;3 33468 $167,418.45 $0.00 $190,753.11]  41.02% ’ $274,246.69 ' $18,075.32
Conditions Allowarice . R Btttk IEER : e 1240.83 |- 075,52
Fager-MeGee (Temporary Fence) s7.42800]- - -$7.428.00 $0:00 $0.00  $7,42 $742.80,
$1,500,00 51 500 uu “sa00) T " $1,500.00 F0.C * $150.00;
"$3,500.00 " 750,001 . $3,500.00° - s000}" ~ $350.00;
. ti 5,122.00 $0.00 '$0.00, $0.00 $0.00| $5,122,00F $0.00
lathis Excavating (Storm Sewer) $44,607,00 $0,00 ~$0;,00 50,00 $0.00] 44,607.00 $0.00
Mathis Excavating (Basemeijoundauon oo nr on ‘ A O
Demo & Fill) $33,699,00 $33,699.00 s0.00 $0,00 $33,690.00 50.00 33,363.90
Mathis:Excavating (Basement & E R : e :
Fondafion Excavation) $76,930,00 */ §76,930.00 s0.00 $000) 37693000 $0:00 ~ $7.693.00
Mathis Excavating (Basement Backiill $22,347.00]. " . $13.408:20 sai00f }so 00 ’ 513 408:20 .. s893 | $1,34082
16" }02-0200= Dirtwork Mathis Excavating:(Perimeter'Rock): si0.03200f ¢ $0.00 L8000 " 7$10,082.00]¢ " 0.00°
17 {02:0200 -Ditwork - | Mathis Excavanng (Sidewalk Demo) -$21,067;00 $0.001: .g0.00) "$21,067.00; * $0.00°
12:0200-~ meork‘, ) 8000 : ~250.00 ~°$28,090,0 '$0.00°
8,228 52, 000,00] T -g2,00000) “:§6,228/00}| $200.00
v -'$2.50400]-." " sg.00| 7 so00f $2,504,00 | $0;00,
imands’ (moblrzatlon) $5,054:43' $0.00 ~ 80:00{ .. 85,0544 50,00
JE.T.“Simonds (tackcoat)- i “50.00} - 5000 Y §796.74 $0.00
E.T.:Simonds (prime coaly: _ sopo]® '$0.00f 0.00% $2,728,23 - $0.00
| imonds (binder course) - $0000 '$0,00, 0.00% $27,574.68 $0.00

5 “30,00 $0.00f  0.00% '$18,484.32] $0,00% -
"$0,00 $0.00|  0.00% $1,763.50; $0.00
©°$1,763,50, 150,00 § $0.00)  0.00% _$1,763.50 | $0.00°
, .. §2440,00| _°s0.00{ $0.00( . " 0.00% "$2,140.00 $0.00
05151 - | StraightLine s,ttrpmng Tatoral 847500 ~50.00] $0,00]  0.00% $475.00 30,00
020610 -Ste e - ' P : - : -
%0 IFumishings... . . .|FMGC (st fumishings material $380.00, “sooof 50,00 so0of  0.00% $380.00 s0.00
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. o otomal ] )
PRESENTLY . |, COMPLETED |, . | BALANCE TO
STORED . | AND'STOREDTO. ©le FINISH RETAINAGE

THIS PERIOD:Z NOTIN DOR B ‘f (Drbs - ©-6 .

| DESCRIPTIONOFWORK "+ SCURDULED

COST.CODE VALUE

02-0610-.Sile

- 30,00 +'$0,00 $375 00 $0.00

-'“=$174ss 60) %0.00
-s100} $0.00
O R

100} $0.00
00 . So0
JSwooy - %000

21,147.00 ~ Ts0.00

stoof “$0,00

$1,500.00 }: $260.00]:

$110,910,00

sooo]  s11.091.00

"$46,400.00 '$186,800.00] 100.00% . sooo|  $18,680.00

$4,000 ~.$26,300.00|  90,60% $2,700,00} - -$2,630.00

32,500 $20,300.00 $2,030,00

$15,700.00 |

$0.00 - sa.00] s1570000f  54.80%} $12,951,00 $1.570.00

-$28,500:00 | 80,00 - " s000] © sessonaof  s0zrf $28,192.00 | $2,850.00

000 $8,000.00 ‘sboo]| . .smoodoo). focioow | “soo0f . $800.00 |-

. s0.00 “so00] . 1380000 S-sop0f -

Lsogo|  .ooosooaf s21,00000 s0.00]

sooef - soao $32,33200} so.00

- 000%| - 0.0

03-0300 Concretewurk'
ubcontrador o

“o.00%]

ubcontrat:tor

03-0300 Concretework
Subcantract

03-0300 - Concretework
Subcontractor :

s0.00

0.00% $4,400,00

.- §15.920.00}: $0.00}:

$19,000.00|

GlR,E.;Cibnqatei(S|d§waiI§ material) 30.0‘0l

© $0.00( - $0.00 0,00%4 s41.223.00}

03-0300 - Concretework
Subcontracior :

rete (sidewalk labar)...

$0.00}
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SR

H

- SCHEDULED
: VALUE -

 WORKCOMPLETED

‘ ': MATERIALS . |’
“ PRESENTLY

|- APPLICATION

‘FROM PREVIOUS |

. p+E)

- THIS PERIOD IE;(NOT IN'DORE)

STORED ‘
- (D+E¥F)

{ - BALANCETO

FINISH
{C-G)

kETAlN AGE

- §20,347.00§

- :$0,00}

s0:00]:

" '520'3'47_.'0.0

$0.00)-

‘s0.00]

$0.00

" $13,000.00]:-

» s19,000:00] . 3

V$40;5.0bé005 ’

$1,900.00

P 54,?00,0'0? -

'$1,030,00

$1,800.00.};

" '$10,000;00)"

"$9,00000

$1;000.00,

~~$19,000.00 -

T §114,000,00]

. $266,000.00} -

"$11,400,00

$0.00].

:$35,500.00/

$0,00

$27,500,00

" s0.0{

© $27,500.00f

0,00,

$216,500.00

. sooof

$216,500.00 -

_$0,00

'$310,000.00

$0,00

s0.00 )

'525,000:001 "

'$0:00]

s000f

" $15000,00§

" $0.00.

"-$0.'0‘O. T

7$25,000:00

55,00(11001: s

~$2,500.00.

“g1,00000] |

$3,000.00

. s4jooo.00]

. $7,000.00]

'5406,00000 [

- 5‘133:.70(];001

$152,700.0

'§253,300,00.

. $15,270.00

''$47,000,00 s

“$47,000.00]."

o 50,06

$47,0000

"s0.00

54.,70[].011

~..$12,000.00

~-$12,000,001.

8000 - -

1200000

$0,00} "

51'29 00

$177;000.00 r

*855,400.00{ .

' §15,000.00,

Ex .:523:.245;00-

"$21,600.00;

"7$21,600,00

7$0.00

$2:160.00.

— $57;_4:'QQ;‘00"

" $57,400.00

$0.00]

- $5,740.00

$2,000,00°¢

$1,200.00°

$10,000.00)

°$2,200,00

. $800.00

. $172,000.00

$5,462.50

. $21.920000] "

0,00%

$100,508:00

0.00%

$41.159}00

0.00%

$6,074.00

0:00%

$8,650.00
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Y I —— F " G H 1
. ) WORK COMPLETED ’ TOTAL
1 ITEM - " COBT CODE ' DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED™ e mgggﬁbs' | anp sTORED YO ||, % NNsE | reTanace
NO; - ~0S1 1=SCRIETION : "VALUE- - |FROMPREVIOUS [ "} STORED® | DATE . (6/c). (C-G)
S S . APPLICATION. . [ THIS PERIOD (NOT IN DOR E) b opaeen :
N Y : | fPTEXR .
.87 - Chery Paneling material _s86,827.00 ] - s0.00| . s0.00 s0.00] '$0.00 0.00% $86,627.00 | $0.00
gl 06-0400 = Cherry Sil::Cabinets, Doors; & More s . DN PR N . T e ok Aon e .
Ba_’_ «‘Panellng : ) (CasewcrklMiIIwork Labor) ) S?f,??ﬁ.op . squo : _50'90 B -50:00 o.oo“_ﬁ,. ?74'128‘00 su'!m
i T g‘:f;&g‘qhe"’""’ - \. Cabinets..Doors, & More (D°°'S& $57.504,00 | so.00f " T " 000%|  s57.504.00 $0.00
Wooid Specialties (casewark) " $25,600.00 s0.00] Csooof 7 so.0 “0.00% $25,600.00 $0.00
Wood Specialties (cointertops) $15,600.00 | ~so00f $0.00 so0o| o.00% $15,600,00 $0.00
Wood Specialties (windowsis) "} “g6,500.00 | so00] 50,00 $0.00 s0.00f  0,00% $6,500.00 $0.00
_ Wood Specialtiés (courtroom trim) ~~~ $181,600,00 $0,00 s0,00|. $0.00 000  0.00% $181,600.00 $0.00
06-0225 - Interiar Woo Wooé-'Spe'da.lﬁes_(\:&ood‘tn‘m) ’ $44,000,00 | “sog0f $0.00| $0,00 sog0|  0.00% $44,000.00 $0.00
nf;?:rru asl)“ee‘ Metal & Raofing (TPQ $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00}" sooa|  oo0%| $60,000.00 $0.00
~07-0110 Shingle Roo ;‘[;i’of)““t Metal & Raofing (TPO Stock | -+ 557 45 00 50,00 50.00| $0,00 sooof  o.0% §57,840.00. $0,00
: ‘,{,f;‘t‘:;asl’)heet Metal & Roofing (Shingle- $22,200.00 | 50,00 s0.00] $0,00 sooo|  o.00%) $22,200.00 $0,00
Joiner Sheet. Metal&Roofng (Shmgle - e | 1 . ’ : | i
Stosk & Labon $10,000.00 | 5000 s000 s000)  oo0% $10,00000| 5000
oiner;Sheet.Metal & Raofi ng (Composne : nant - ) o s E ;
Panel Mutaial) | saso000) . 50.00] $1,400,00 $0.00 $1,400.00 6.51% $20,100,00 s1a000}
JoinerSheet, Me‘a'&RWf“Q (Gompostte |- g <o dol: sa.00 || " $0.00 s000{ .0.00%] $9,600,00 " s0.00
PanelLabor) DR : ) o L : o
oiner Shest Metal & Raafng (Sofit - “$6,200.00 | $0:00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $6,200.00 | $0.00
Malena) ) M R U K . R
i:lner);smm Metal&Roofng (Sofrt 510.'48'0';(56 ! ’ 50:00 " $0.00 0.00% $10,460.00 $0.00
oiner Sheet Metal&Rooﬁng (Sheet . I R vaorl . eqn 70008
s ety B 51070000 s0.00| so.00| 50, 0,00% $10,700.00 $0,00
Jolner Sheet Metal&Roofng (Sheet‘ Tanh - el . ! ;
Vet Ly $23,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $23,000.00 $0.00
JHt:?cirSheet Metal&Rcofng (Rcof ‘3‘0:00 0.00% |, $1,500.00 so.00f
&KRemals(Foundahon& atmomnanls ammoni | N § o
Waterprooing Labor , $0.00 $1328000]  100.00% $0.00 $1,328.00
A&K Rentals (Foundafion&~ © - ] SO R RN A
Walerrosing stora) $11,420,00 $11,42000]  100.00% $0.00 $1,142.00
“los : Donr, Frames&Hardware "_.;5:1'.23,;95.007 : §U;d0 . 0.00% $123,295.00 50.00
- 1097 08-0135—Dnor Harﬂware_ puor' Hardware ~—~ "~ " $33,359.50|: '$0.00 $0.001 s0.00]  oo0% ] $0.00
1 410 [08-0130 THangSet ko o ’ I P B e N
Mo Doors ariglSe “:IHangiSet Doofs - $11,006.97 |: .$0.00 $0.00{: 50.00 $0.00 0.00% $11,006.97 $0.00
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..” WORK'COMPLETED - .

'MATERIALS

*ROM PREVIOUS
“APPLICATION-

‘INOTIN ‘D OR

- .PRESENTLY:
~ 'STORED

TOTAL -
COMPLETED

BALANCE TO

FINISH
(C-6)

RETAINAGE

'(D+E_):‘:_'

Y

" s0ad6.82]

s0.00}

Dok Eq: (material) 7|

aluminum frames & -

. $0.00

$0.00

80,00

$0.00}:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.,00.

s0.00].

- B100)

$0.00

. sto0]

50;00:

s1308400]

P

51,00

so.00f

$93864.00}

$1.018,998.00 |

$1.00

'$1.00)

si.00}

Flooring "

$312,250.001

| Marble'Wainscoating material.

$153,999.00

9-0510 - Marble”
Wainscoating-

Imarble Wainscoating labor

0:00%§

— s100]

“g19,04100f




Page 7 of 11

; F

H

| 'DESCRIFTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED'

WORK COMPLETED

VALUE - -

FROM PREVIOUS'
APPLICATION

l THIS PERIOD
(D+E} -

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

TOTAL
COMPLETED

| AND:STORED'TO{" -

BALANCE TO
FINISH

RETAINAGE

~$105,677,00:

so00

$0;00

“Jp9-0700 - Sound

sorbing Panels. .-

$0.00

$2,720.90

$0.00

" §8,600.00

$0.00

= 0.00%

~$430000]

'$0.00

0.00% |

§4658.03]

$0.00

0.00%}

_ $13,360.00|

$0.00{

- 0:00%

' $274.00

$0.00

0.00%]

0.00% )

| $622,01

0.00% f

$10,280.00

0.00% |

$13,905.51}

0.00% }:

$2,469.00

" $3,879.00

0,00% |

2

0.00% |

$1.095.00f

0.00%]

$58,167.001.

$29.434.00};

0;00%

$29,434.00}

:$21,85.00]:

s21805.00f

- s7,80000 |

$7,900,00]

$o.00

Equipment-

11-0300 - Detention

$234,500,00

$234,500.00 |

$0.00

- |12-0760 - Blinds’

88,456.00 | -

50,00

2-0760-Blinds.

"a00% |

© $18,700,00 |

" $0.00

$0.00,

0,00% |

. 3483,04000

s0.00}:

"} Otis Elevator (Materialy

"$488,040,00|

100.00% |

su.oof:

$48.904.00]

15°0560 - Sprinkler

Auto Fire Sprinklef (Admin.)

158,570,001

" 100,00%.

5000

" s857.00|

:]45-0200~ Sprinkler

3350000}

‘3350000 -

$350,00):

3500000

$0.00)

$15,000.00} -

$0.00}:
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$12,000.00}

$15,000.00

31.750.00]

$2,6

~$262,00].

" §0.00°

$1,008.00 }

30,00

i311,40000

S1.140.00

$23,925.00

$2,39

"' $3,500.00:

$17,000,00 |-

so.00:

‘,.-_,54__8',00'0.'094

$48,00000

$0.00




[ ]
CONTINUATION SHEET 3 DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 8 of 11
B c ‘D ] E " F G H ]
L : WORK COMPLETED : TOTAL - :
ITEM COST CODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK 'SCHEDULED = PRESENTLY \Ar?l? SToREDTO| % oAl ————
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS | STORED -, S DATE (Grcy C-0
 APPLICATION | THISPERIOD | (NOTIN D OR E) : ©-aj
i (D+E) . L PrErR
199 |16-0100 - Electrical | Clinton Electric 1 (insurance & bonds) $1,500.00{" : """ $0.00 f"-"f' T 50,00 - 8150000 “100.00% $0,00 $150.00
200, | 16-0100 - Electrical . - ;| Glinton:Eléctric.1 (mabilization) “'$3,140.00 [ 7 sn.6o] s0.00{-"" 7 “s3140.00[  100.00%] $0.00 $314.00
201 |16-0100 - Electrical Clintan Efectric 1'(temporary pawer) " 51 soo ao| F§1s00.00] T “sadafr - $0.00{ $1,500.00|"  100.00% $0.00 $150.00
202 emporary lighting) * 7$1,500.00 | “Usogof . $500,00: . "$0,00| §50000)  3333%] - -31,000,00 $50.00
" 2037 [16-0100 - Electrical’ Clintori Electric 1 (de“mobilization) . . - - #°$3,140,00 -$0,00 | 50,00 $0.00 - §000{: " 0.00%} . $3,140.00 $0:00
A SN Clinton.Electric.3 (limineers & site I : : : )
520471160100 - Blectrical e DEReS 3 s15_ul1o1.qo 390000 s0.00]: s000] $200.00 ©oe0% $149.201.00 $90.00
. 205" [15-0100 - Electrical _ fl‘;'h":[g; Egﬁ;‘ca('"’"'”ws““e $57,776.00 $400,00 | $0.00 s0.00 $400.00 0.69% $57,376.00 §40.00
206 "| 60100 - Electrical  _fClinton. l!)ElectncA.(branch lighting rough in | $64,620,00 |: $0.00 so0.00{ s0.00 . “sooo|  woow $64,620,00 $0.00
| 207 - [16-0100 - Electrical . - ,‘;‘;’28" Electric (branch lighting rough in $157,887:00| - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|' | 30.00]  0.00% $157,887.00 | $0.00
_ 2087 |16-0100- Electical ;’;’;;‘:;E'e"”°5("9“""9 control system $52,715.00 | so.00]. 80,00 s0.00| 30.00 0.00% $52.715.00 $0.00
209: | 16-0100 - Electrical gt‘;gg“ E'ec‘"°5(llghhn9 onirol system $16,956.00 |- $0.00 “s0.00|° $0.00{’ s0.00|.  0.00% $16,956.00 $0.00
- 2107 [16-0100  Electrical C';’t“e‘:g]’;'ec’"cs(b“’”°“ pover oughn 52431800/ §2,180.00 $13,820.00 $0.00 $16,00000|  e5:70% $8,318.00 $1,600.00
21f '51 -0100 - Elecirical ,a',',':,':)’" E',e“"ca(b'a"m power rough b sera2s.00] $4,108.00| $18,430.00. $0.00 $22,53800]  2321% $74,587,00 $2,253,80
760100+ Electncal.*"’ Clinton Elel:mc'r'(ﬂoor box malenal) - <’ $9,568.00 | 780.00[° - $9,558.00 $0.00 $9,558.00{  100,00% 50,00 $855.80
" j18-0100:= Elecmwlj Clinton Electric:7 (floor box labar) ' $6,867.00: © $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0,00 0.00%} $6,867.00 ~ $0.00
0100 - Electncal f,";’,‘;‘:;ff"’d”"a(HVAC”°W"”°“9“ ™| - sss8e0,00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $35,890.00 $0.00
160100 - Blectrical .‘;2’,‘,‘3“ Bleckic (HVAC power roughin [ e oo o9 $645.00 |/ $0.00| 30,00 seasoo)  1.02%] 36235000 $64:50
S PO Clinton Electncs(electncal dlstnbuﬂon & . R E — e
216 [16-0100 - Electrical - | =1 gear material) - - - $53,848.00 $450,00: $39,220.00] $0.00 sss,ejo.uf; 77| $14,178.00 $3.967.00
. " . ‘| Clinton ElectncS(eledrml distribution . E . P ik .
217 "} 1620100 - Etectrical  #sitch gearfabor). - $14,052,00 s87500| $4,140,00 $0.00 $5.015.00 35, ss% . -seoztoof $501.50
6-0100 - Electrical- * :3] Clinton Ele;tm:10,(generatoy,mazena|) $68,700,00 | $0.00f: ~:$0,00 ouu% " $68,700.00 '~ 30.00
/| 16-0100 - Elecirical. - Clinton;Eleciric 10 (generator labar) -$6,681.00 ¢ so.00) 50,00 CU$0.00 080%| $6.681.00, $0.00
6-0100 - Electrical " -~ 1 Cfintan Electric 11. (feeders material) 1$43.600,001:""" " "35,125.00[ 6,892,001 "© 77 T “g0.00 $12017.00] © 2433%{ . s3vseaqn| $1,201.70
i]16-0100 - Electrical " " A Clinton Electric 1% (féeders labor) — “'$53,320:00 7 54 345,00 |- “so0ef $0.00 $4,345,00 -8.45%)  $48,975.00 * §434.50
‘1&0100 Electncal-' S g's’-’lg’r:)E'“‘"‘:-“z Gahing protecton $24,875,00 “sog0| '30.00 $0,00 $0.00 0.00% . $24,875.00 $0.00
1100-E ] Clinton Efectric 13 (seismic material) . |; $690.00| - §0.00) $0:00 §0.00 $0.00 0.00% [ .§680.00) " 50,00
16-0100 - Electrical “fClinton Electrici3 (seismic labor) $5;181.00 $0.00] - :50,00 . -$0. $0.00| “poo% |’ ©'$5,181.00 §' $0.00
16-0100- Electiical [ Clinton Electric 14 (sitework material) _ ¢ $11,500.00]% se.o0f . - s000 30, 8000 T 0.00% [ “311,500.00 $0.00
- |16-0100- Electrical | Clinton Electric 14 (stework fabor) - . §9,28000| $825.00| $0.00 $0.0C " §825.00 8.89% $8,455.00 | §62.50
}16:0100 - Electrical - - | Clintan Electric 15. (backiil & excavation Ts1med3dof T s1,82500] $0.00. $0.00 $1.82500)  1567%|  $9,818.00] $182.50
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10
-COMPLETED"
ND STORED

FINISH. .~ ']  RETAINAGE
c-g) g

$38,000,00 $0.00

$9,915.00§ * $423.50

$46,250.00. '$587,50;

$133,980:00§ . . $0.00

$38,000.00] *

$27,015.00 :$0,00

. .$0,00

$1,925.80

817,270,001} $0.001:

s3,877.00 ) '$384.30

" 33d,001.00} $869.10

$15,654.00} $0.00

$72;813‘.00: : so00f

$0.00]° . '$11,504.82):
-$305463,15 - - $8,868.28

$5:210,50 |

s2.27492}

$13,696.87)

.$1,930,330.80 $284,719.63]

1 ‘BALANCE TO
FINISH

RETAINAGE

FROM PREVIOUS
P
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| |;‘ E F B G H 1
L WORK COMPLETED ’ " TOTAL .
 DESCRIBTION OF WORK SCHEDULED: | .1",2‘.!52,'{}3 L ane g%%qro % A, RETAINAGE
AIESTRIETON. VALUE ! ROM PREVIOUS : STORED | “TR =P TOL: (g1 c-6)
) . | APPLICATION ° THIS PERIOD | (NOTIN D ORE) e : (G-

246.1.2" ©fo0i00%] $0,00 $(138.47)
2461 “100,00% $0.00f $1.97}
246:1:4. 7100.00% ¥ $0.00 . sasaf

_ $0.00

4.00: $4,794.00: $0.00 $479.40
§292.201 $292.20} - $0.00). $0:00 $39.22
$(5675.39) | - $0.00 $(567.54) "

" " Hon0o% $0.00 " $8.06]
""" 50.00:. 100.00% )" $0.00 $0,00
$508.62] 100.0 3¢ $50.86

. 82,517.33]

251733

03-0300 Drill & Pouring Concrete Plers ; $21,850.00 $131,672:00) $0.00 s153 62 uo. $0:00] $15,362.20
“+|81-0100 Dirt- -Spoil Haul off = : $12,900,00f; - $0.00 $12,900,00] $0.00 -$12,900,00 $0:00] 7 $1.290.00
£102:0110 Pier Layout™ < . $2,750,00 | ; $2,75000f . $0.00 $2,750.000 ~1o00.00%% T $0.00 $275,00
:]01-0100 Mobilizatioy ; " '$25,000.00 CUsooof 30,00 %000 " 0.00%] $25,000.00 | $0.00
i} 01-0100 Winter-Gonditions "7 $7/500,00 '$7,500.00 $0.00 $7,500.00] M00.00%f - - s0.00] $750,00

"$7,587.00 [ ) 4 . 730.00). $0.00 - §0.00] - 000% ©.$7.587.00 $50.00
'$1.840.00f ’*’"$o 00 [+ -30.00] ] $0.00 '$0.00]  70,00% © $1.840.00] . so.00
' © 5(167,418,48)] :80.00] © 3(189,368.45) (-83 29% | s(a? 973.84) | $(18,936. 55)

"$6,394.40°

368472  78,00% $4,039.28
$0.00 0.00% $0.00 ${0.01)
,Graﬁd Totals - H
POA b c "E' E CF R H I
. . 5 ' WORK COMPLETED | wareriacs TOTAL

IEM ¢ i ‘|| scHEDULED PRESENTLY |, GOMPLETED % | BALANCETO :
! : " DESCRIPTION OF WORK ‘ v 1 - ;. |ANDSTOREDTO d FINISH RETAINAGE

NO. Al VALUE : STORED - "D S =2 {610 (C-G)

| : THIS PER_lqn_. | (NOTIN DOR_»E):’ ID+E+F
ERE GRAND TOTALS: |

$12,634,000.00;

$1 sao 330 80

$916,865.47

- §2,84r096.27|

$9,786,803.73 )

©$284,719.62



. Date: 1712024
o Pay Application:#4

als fqr_the premxses

h re! pécl to_and on

fallowing are the names of all .
havmg contracts ar sub contracts for: specific portions of said w rfor material entenng into the constructlon ‘thereof and the amount due or to

becoine dug to each, and that the ltems mentioned lnclude all labor and materlal requnred to complete sald work accordmg to plans and
spemf catxons . . : ‘ R

" Balance
Due

nothlng dueorta become due to any person for material, labor or
‘ctlon wnth satd work’ other than above stated

Slgn_ed thxs

Sutsribed and sworn o before me this.___




\f\\( B ?\ *

WAIVER OF LIEN TODATE

C Y
t noi latlng o méchanice
premises, and the rmprovements thereon, and on the material, fixtures; apparatus ormachinern
considerations dua or to become due from the o 0 b
b .

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. .If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used,-corporate sed affixed and

title of officer signing, walver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign‘and
designate hlmself as partner o i i )

CONTRACTOR'S AFF'QA‘.{!T( .

State of_._ I u\;m) Y

County of_Y-fiiil iy
TO WHOM |T MAY CONCERN

88

prior to 1h|s pa U
"That all’ waivers are true co ot and genurne and deli ere
vai;cf‘ty of £a d_warvers That the follnwrng are tha panie partles w :
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portrqn $.oFsald:work or for ! { u aof and tha mount due or ta
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and
specifications. :

condrtronally and that there |s no clarm erther legal 0

Nemes T "What For ‘| “Contract [, Amount . This. . éalance
L . FPrce . f . Paid | Payment |.. Dus

Total Labor & Materlal to Complets |

That there are no other contracts for said work outstandmg, and that there is nothing due-or to become due to any person for materlal, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon of.if:connection with said wark.other than above stated.

Signed this . 021\(’ ( <, day of ; "f‘;i‘s(m’r €

Subscribed and swarn to before me thrs CQ”Q‘Q,L‘_ _dayef.. SANEG \J

OFFICIAL 'SEAL ‘
KIMBERLY L JONES

;: NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
My COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/21/23




" State of lliinois

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

i

Date: 1211 5/20

: County of Frankhn ,
0 WHOM IT MAY GONCERN o
WHE) '

State of mi'n‘ofs

County of Franklm :
TOWHOM (T MAY CONCERI\_J

104,722.00
110 "800"/00'::

K MATERIALS
T IATERIALS
CK™ ¥
A L_ED PIERC' ’
EBARMATERIAL
‘REBAR'LABOR.
CONERETE ..

'-LABOR i, MATERIAL i

' That there are no other contracts for sald work outstanding, and that there is nothing dug o to’ become ¢ ue to any person for material, labor or
other Wwork of any kind done or to be done upon 6f in connection with:said work other than above stated. .

A SMITH
"OFFICIAL SEAL”
My Commlsslon Explres




R

Now, Therefore, Known Ye, that Tulley Steel & Supplies the undersigned for and in

conside'i"at.i;o'ﬁ‘ohf fhe sum of -

Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy and 30/100  §$ 5,870.30

The receipt where of is hereby acknowledge waive and release to'the éxtent of the said amount
only any ‘and all lien, .or claims,.or right to Iieh,-dnbt'he”sa.iyd .above d_e_scﬁbéd bu:ldlng andpremlse> »
under the Statues of the State relating to mechanics liens, on account of labor ormatgriélé:,} -dr_ both,

furnished} to the exfent of the péyrhent only, for‘the said building or premises,

. & Signature- ™"

/ V thary Putilic'

My Commission Expires; IL-H »-97.,

s ETTRANN
NOTARY PUBLIC, NOTARY SEAL
'STATE OF MISSOURI
T, CHARLES COUNTY
COMMISSION # 15681148

1 My COMMOSION EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 11,2023 |
PRI AVEUC R RS st

Sign, Notarize & Re{swm



Aitleor ofiicer sign
_designate himse

o
NCERN: . o
;.being kg!,u\lby‘ sworn depages and say

: 1 all pal
fion d the amount due or to

s v;w‘qﬂg.accqrding to plansand:

‘specifications.

Pie | _Pald | Payment | Duw |
TS CAOT V(S0 ST I/ O B P P AT |

Tkl Labor & Watertal fo Complete . |~

That there are no other contracts for sald work cutstariding, and that thera Is fiothing due or to become due to any person for materlal, (abor or
other work of any kind dane or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this__.. 0™ day of_cember

,20 20

_Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ 3ot dayof £

%, NICHOLAS RAY HOTZE "}
\  OFFICIAL SEAL

g Notary Public, State of [llinois

/ My Commission Expires §

October 13,2024 ¥




WAIVER OF LIEN.TO DATE

State of Hliinois
GH]
County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
VWHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee COmmercraI Construction.to furnish HVAC. for
the premises known as: 400 Public Sqiare: Bentan_ 1L 62812 of which The County of Franklin: llinois i is the owner.

THE undersigned fo and in consideration of ......Four. thausand five.hundre nineteen and, 80/100.-:($4,519.80). Dollars, and other
good and valuable considefa :Ahe receipt whergof is hereby acknowledge ’,»_jdoﬁ y waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or
right to, liéh, under the sialués of the State of IIImors_ relatlng to mechanics” lien th respect to and on said above-described premises, and the
improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparalus or machinery furnlshed and on the- moneys funds or other consideratlons due or
to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparst ' . 5 \ SEAL
date by the undersigned for the above-described premises. ; : DAN%CCIACIARROW

d Ay
Given under my hand and seal this 3 day of F.ebrq ; NOTARY PUBLIC —— STATE OF ILLINOIS
(3 MADISON GOUNTY, IL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2021

S iiins

Signature and Seal: _ :

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. !f waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seaI aﬁ' xed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

designate himself as partner. -

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

State of lllinois
ss
County of Franklin TO

WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that Kristen Davis is

Corporate Secretary of the France Mechanical Corporation who is the contractor for the
HVAC work on the building located at 100 Public Square Benton; 1162812 owned by The.! COun of- F_rankhn {Hindis.

That the total amount of the contract including extras Is. §740 000 " on which he has received payment of$§ .33 .162.3 prior to this

payment.
That all waivers are true, correct and genulne and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the

validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of sald work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include att labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and

specifications.

Names What For " | ContractPrice:| AmountPaid |  This Balarice Due

. | 1 Payment R

; France MechanlcaI Corp HVAC "~ 7'|.281,528.00 127000 ] 4,200.00, | 276,058.00
Honeywell | AAONRTU's _ |'146,000.00 ! 27.418.00 [ 118,581.00
Triangle Air Term, devices, | 39,510.00 39,510.00
. heaters ..

.'G SQUared o ',,sSpiraI ' {12,200.00 . 112,20000
HSG,Inc. .. _.._| PowerVentilators | 18,800.00 18,800.00
AC Systems | DishFanandCurbs | 180,172.00 ' , i | 180,172.00

" Gaus Scott ... |:HVAC Controls | 24,830.00 _ .21,890.00 2,940.00
Kuhimann . Insulation 13,360.00 1,750.00 ' T 11,610.00

| HCSharp | Balancing 23,600.00 | 12,700.00 . | 10,900.00

$




| Total Labér & Meterial to Complete




CONDITIGNAL WAIVERAND RELEASE OF __{E_ﬂ :
' ‘UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT ™ '

riperly enda
._%%ﬁr\lgntgha!

Ofi the job oF :Colinty, o
Tothé followirig propeiy:

Benton IL 62812

This: Wawer and re!ease does: not cover any:retention of-labor; services;. or materials-fumished
after the-dafe. spec;ﬁed

DATED:on-Janvary. 7, 2021

HonesywelRltsFnational e, -

Valley,, AN:85¢
) _xthe@bald@honeyweu.com

USB 022354 80#26628956

{REV:Jan 21116}



WAIVER OF LIEN
PARTIAL

STATE OF MISSOURI_ Febrary 4, 2021

COUNTY OF

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Have been employed by FRANCE MECHANICAL CORPORATION

SECURITYGRILLES A

For the Buxldmg known as FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE.
City'of BENTON g |
County of FRANKLIN

Stateof  ILLINOIS.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, That we the undersigned for and in consideration of
One thousand seven hundred fifty and 00/100 (§ 1,750.00) dollars | N
And other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
Acknowledged do hereby waive and release any and all lien, or claim or right to lien on
Said above described building and premises under the Statutes of the State of Illinois
Relating to Mechanics’ L‘iens? on .accdunt’ of labor or materials, or both, furnished up to

this date for said building or premiises.

.y 2021

Given unde;. our handand épal t_his -

: "vaurgﬂw.,_,p i

Signature




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

Date: 2/4/21
Ss : Pay Application # 2
County-of-Franklin o

State of lllinols

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: I
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee Commerclal Construction to furnish._plumbing.
Ith?hpremlses known as New Franklin County Courthouse @ 100 Public Square Benton. IL82812 of whlch The County of Franklln, liiinois
s the owner, .
Dollars &

THE undersxgned for.and in consideration of Twenty Sl_x Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two & 50/100

50/100 ($26, '662'*50 v‘_DoIlars. and other gaod ¢ and valuable considerations, the recelpt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(¢s) hereby waive
and release any and all Jien or clalm of, or right o, lien, underthe st itues ¢ of the State of llnois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and
on sald above-described premlses ‘and the lmprovemants therson, and on the matefial, fixlures, apparatus or machinery fumlshed and on the
moneys, funds or other conslderations dus or to become due from ths owner, on account of fabor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, fumished to this date by the underslgned fortha abova-descnbed premlses
Glven under my hand and sealthis __4 day of __Fé :

Slgnature and Seal: Z/ K’_\

NOTE: All walvers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver Is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and
tille of officar signing \ waiver should be set forth; if walver Is for a partnership, the partnershlp name should be used, padner should slgn and
desngnate himiself’ as partner L . L . e e

»20 21 .

CONTBAQT QB’?..AFF'PAV”

State of lllinois
S8
County of Franklin
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE underslgned being duly sworn, deposes and says thatEd Roscow - s President - i ooof
. Beramann Roscow Plumbing,Ine. . ... who is the contractor for the New Franklm County Courthousa bulldlng located 100
Public Square Benton, 1L 62812 owned by The County of Franklin, Ililnols.
That the total amount of the contract including extras is §. 396,250.60 _on which he has recelved payment of § __§§,832 50,
to this payment +
That all waivers are true, correcl and genuine and delivered uncondmonally and that thereis no claim either legal or équitable to defeat the
validity of said walvers. That the following are the names of all parfies who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all pariies
having contracts or sub contracts for speclfic-portions of sald work or for material entering inta the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to sach, and that the items mentioned Include all labor and material required to complete sald work according to plans and

specifications.

prior

Names " What For - Confract ““Amount " This " Balance ™
_ T Price. Pald Payment Due
Bergmann Roscow Plumbing A Stock Matsnal 13141416 . i~ - [0 .7 13141416......
1 »-Bérgménh"Rd"é'ébw Plumblnﬁ o L Labor . 122182500 " 41662166 - |"17,56018 ~ {206,003.34
'|"Paragon Pipscoverers . - “Insulation Sub 22,000,00 o 0 12200000 _
.Capitol Group Material 90,000.00 [ (908332 19000000 . .
T Plumbers Supply .. |-Materlal "o T T 10000000 0 1o oo T 71710,000.00
=K één Excavatlng "} Excavation Sub_ - 117,625.00 .0 11762500 0 e 10
Material 3,685.84 3,685.84 0 0
| Total Labor & Material to 1 396,250.00 0 . 36,832.50 - 359,417.507
Completes §. . .. § PP

That there are no other contracts for said work outstan&lng. and that there Is nothing dus or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this ___4 _ day of _Esbruary 20 21,
Slgnaturé:,fifiiff,} g

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this__4 day of .February. 20, gj —

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
QFFICIAL SEAL ]
: Nolavy Public, Stats of llitnols§-
* My Commission Expires
. Mav 29 2023 ;




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
State of
County of Jeffe on

NOTE A|1 waiv be for the full amour A1d.1F Walver Is for 4'corporatlon, corporate name
tltle of ofﬁcer slgning waiver should be set forth; 1t walver Is fora partnershlp, the partnershlp name should be used, partne

s Ilnton Elocts
00 Publlc Sgiia

-on which s/ he has received payment of :

_____ o prlor to this paym 1 (o} entinie and defivered unconditlonally and that there ls
no‘c?af eitherlegal duitable to defeat the va, sald walvers That the followlng are'the nanies of all parties’ who have furnished :
material or laboer; o¢ both, for sald. work and all parties havlng contracts or sub- contracts for speclf{c portions’ of sald work or far matetlal
entering Into the constructlon thereof arid the amount due of to become due to each, and that the items mentioned. Include all labor ahd materlal
rnfqu:md to complete sald work accarding 1o 1o piansand snecifxcatl 0

G |
WHATFOR ) PRICE AMOUNTPAID MENT |BALANCE DUE
T 3‘0,277;6‘0” ; .00,

Change Order:
i Total {abor & Materlal L
Tﬁat there are no. ather contracts for sald work outstand?ng, and:tha

other workof any kind done or to.be done upon orin connectlon with sald work fhan above stated

Signedthdth . ... .. . day of

subscribedand sworn ta before me this Sth day of




T WAIVEROF LIEN :
MATERIAL OR LABOR. :
State of lllinois .
Counly of }

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: _

Whereas we !he underslgned Sp n_g_eld Electric. upply .
have bean emptoyed by
slectrical materlal

to furnish

for the Bulidhg Kiowpay * o Franklin.Gdurity'Courthougo
iy o . g — - okl e
Lot No. ' Toiv'n'shlp i
County of i S Stateof . fllinols. . - T |
NOW, THEREFORE, KNOWYE That Sprmgﬂeld Electrlc Supply i * the undersigned |
for and n corisideration of the sumi of "~ $4; 715 31 e » . Dollars
and other good and valuable consldarations the recelpt whereof Is hereby acknowledged do hereby walve and release any and all Ilen. or A
claim or right to lien on sald above described bullding and premises under the Statutes of the State of ~Jlinois_
refaling to Mechanics’ Llens.'gn account of labor or matertals, or bath, furnished or which may be furlshed, by the undersigned to or on
account of the sald Clinton Electric,Inc. . .
e T for sald bulldinjvor premlses i

AD., 20 (Q) )

Given under

o kR { )
Corporate Seal Tihe—

Note; if walver is for a corporation, company name should be used, corporate seal affixed and title of officer
signing should be set forth; [f waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner
should sign and designate himself as partner.



WAIVER OF LIEN

MATERIAL OR LABOR ) '
Noveriber 30, 2020 |

oanyt _514-1«%&!{«—'}

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Whereas  We__ _ lhe undersigned Butler Supp!
have beeri employed by - . |
to furnish electrk:al materlal as Invotcc ;on #1300

et e

forme Bmld!ng Knawn o
Cliy of

n y~‘

Lot No. ;
A County of ‘_ v .
I 'NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW V&, That |
for and In considsration of tho sum of $1 6, 662.72
aiid other good and valuable conslderallons, lhe fecaipl whereuf is heraby ad(nomadged do horebywaive and ra[eass any gnd all len, or

, the undetsignpd
sid Dollaig

* " -ctalm orighl o llen on sald above described building and premises under the Stetules of the State of 7. Illl . :
relullng to Mechenlcs' Liens, on eccount of labor or ma(arla(s, ar boih, rum!shad of whlch may be furnished, by the underslgned tooron
accounlof thosald Olinton Electnc, Inc. ‘ _ . o

“for sald bultding of prcmlses. )

VRS e ska L8

s 4 mewenw wepaner  semm o Emleles iant

chenunder () LAFT . hendandscattis __~_{ EL' - Dayof,__ D L.CA A %y AD,20 ZQ

Sagal

Note: If walvet Is for a corporatlon, company name should be used corporate seal affixec and litle of officer
signing should be set forth; If walverls for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner
shauld sign and deslgnate himself as pariner.

Deposit Date: 12/7/2020
Workgroup: 17415 - Butler Supply
Batch: 9702

Trausaction: 38




.
State of liniois

Counly of Franklln

TO WHOM lT MAY CONCE

t amount paid, If walver Is for a corporallon G riama should be used, corporate sea! affi xed and
e set forth; If waiver Is for a partnershlp. the parinership name should be used, partner should sign and

: CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT
State of linois i R '

County of Franklin . TO‘
WHOM IT MAY CONCERN P

25-and gays that Grover Mays is
the contractor forthe

€ amauntdus or to
atena required {oconiplete: sa;d;work aceordin to p!ans and-

Names " ° I whatFor _ Contract Price | ~ Amount Paid | This Balance Dus
v Payment |

wfave [mn




X

That there are no other contracis for sald work outstanding, and that there is notfiing due or o beg

ather-work of any kind done:f {6 tie‘done; upon or in connection with sald work other than above §

fie 10 any person for material, labor or

S e e 3,

S i




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

State of lliinois

Ss .
County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager:
the premises known as 400 Public Square‘Benton, L 62812 of which

McGee Cominercial. Construction fo furnish _Eire Sprinkler Worl. for

fie County &f Franklin, lilinois is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of __ Ten Thousand Eiglit Hundred Sixty-Three and NOM00 _(§ 10,863:00 ) Dollars, and
other good and valuable considerations, the receipt wheréof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim
of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises,
and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this
date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

Given under my hand and seal this___5th___ day of ___Februgry-

. Signature and Seatic

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiveris for a corporation, corporm should be used, corporate seal affixed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth: if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, pariner should sign and
designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT

State of lllinois
S8

County of Peoria

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that _John Holmgren_ is
_Vice President_ of the _Automatic Fire Sprinkler, LLC_ who is the contractor for the _ ,
__Fire Sprinkler_ work on the building located at400. Public Scitiare Beriton, 1L 62642 owned by The. County ‘of Franklin, illinois: That the
total amount of the contract including extras is §- 471,404.00 on which he has received payment of $ 0.00  prior to this payment.
That ali waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of al! parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material reqguired to complete said work according to plans and

specifications.

Names What For Contract Price Amount Paid This Balance Due
Payment
AFS Fire Sprinkler $171,404.00 | $0.00 $10,863.00 $160,541.00
Total Labor & Material to Complete 1 $171,40400 | $0.00 $10,863.00 $160,541.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind dane or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

day of __February , 20 ‘KL_ ﬂ
Sigriaturen \ - 7

A e ey

Subscribed and sworn to before me this____5th___ day of__February . 20_21_,
Notary Public %?@// ‘727 %\

S ABIGAIL R GUENTHER

P ! OFFICIAL SEAL

; % K Notary Publle, Statp of llinots

3 My C_ommiaslon Expires
Saptembargs, 2023

e

Signed this __ 5th




.

FRANCMEC

France Mechanical Corporatlon

. P, 0. Box 646

Edwardsvlile, IL 62025 ‘

COVERAGES ~ CERTIFIGATE NUNBER: "REVISION NUMBER:

IFY THAT THE ‘POLICIES. OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE lNSURED NAMED:ABOVE FORTHE POLICY PERIOD
Q RM.OR CONDITION .OF ANY,,CONTRACT OR .OTHER, DOGUMENT:, WITH RESPECT. TO-WHICH THIS

DED BY THE POLICIES 'DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL-THE TERMS, :

LlMiTS

| EACHOCCUR NCE ... s1 000 000

10/01!2021 :

(Ea secorienca)... 3 5300_.000

‘MED EXF (Anv ong parsan)

Jstoo00 -}

PERSONAL&A / INJURY

i poLrcy

it

i| OTHER:

A | AUTOMOBILE LiAslLITY " T Tzceoto T 10/01/202010/01’202115 seeida
X ANYAUTO ' ‘ ‘ - BN ARSI

“] OWNE! < SCHEDUL
AUTOS ONLY : AUTOS £0

NON:OWNED
AUTOS ONLY

HIRED

A uros om.v

umanamum' T Tocom | 1 |zGeooo 10/01/2020{ 10/01/2021] & EACHOCOURRENCE 155,000,000
EXCESGLIAR . - : : . AGGREGATE ~ }55,000,00¢

Joen L. IhETEﬁ NS T A

RKERS COMPENSATION
MELO 2

Tzes000 "~ hon1i2020 ib/‘o'1‘12021_1:v"”

_2A EMPLOYEE!

i s, doscribe der

E.L. DISGASE - POLICY.L LIMIT, $1,000,000.

| BESCRIPTION: oFOPERAT[QNSbaIuw S '
. A {Nonowned Equip T 17 [zaeooo T '1010112020 ' 0/011202
A lnstallation S ‘ZG9000 10/0112020 10/0112021

Pertem: $1 00,000
Jobslte. $2,000, 000

g and White
-& Borgagnoni Architects {(Architect) are included as additional insurads with regards to the General

L:ablhty, Automobile, Llabiluly and Excess Liabiliiy policies in, accordance with the terms and conditions

‘of the policies Waiver of Subrogatlon applies wlith regards to the General Liability, Automobiie Liability,

(See Attached Descriptions)

. . ' " SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
Fager-McGee Cammercial Const., Inc. |- THE. EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
PO Box 1239 1 Acconmncs WITH, THE Poucv PROVISIONS

Murphysboro, IL 62966

UTHORIZED REPRBENTAT]V‘E

i

o T @1988-2015ACORD CORPORATION Allrights reserved

ACORD 25 (2016/03) . 1 of2 The ACORD name and logo are ragistered marks of ACORD
#531098211/M30221220 KLszp
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and Workers Compensatlon pollcles In accordance with the terms ‘and conditlons of the policles. Excess
Liabllity follows form with regards to Walver of Subrogation. A 30 day cancellation notice to the

certificate holder will apply.
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SAGITTA 25, 3 (201 6103)' ‘
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SHIP DATE
1 2/30/2020

%W
“w?#u

$21’,'890 00

TAG: Frankim Cb. ObﬁnhoUse . . o BALANCEDUE.

e, o i g e




AFFIDAVIT

Weekly Statement of Compliance

Date: December 7,:2020
L ... deremy Jackson e (name signatory party),
__.. Corporate Accountant (title), do hereby state;

that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the
public works project

____Franklin. County.Courthouse (name of project);
that during the: payroli period commencing on the

28 dayof November |, 2020 _ (year) and ending on the

04 dayof December |, 2020 (year), all persons

employed on said project have been paid the full weekly eamed, that
no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or
on behalf of said

Automatic Fire Sprinkler {name of contractor or

subcontractor) from the full weekly wages eamed by any person, and
that no deductions have been made either directly or'indirectly from
the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible
~ deductions as defined by Federal.and/or State taw. | further certify
that this payroll is correct and ‘complete;that the wage rates
contained herein stated and that the classification set forth for each
laborers or mechanic conform to the work hefshe performed.

Signature: Ajw .A-——-*
r

o
VAl




ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Cartifled Transcript of Payroll
IDOL Case File Number
Payroll Date: November 28, 2020 thru December 4, 2020

"**Pleage Note:The submission of falsified payroll records is a criminal offense,”*™

[ andfor Sub. Contract Infarmation Public Body Information
Contact Persan: Jeremy Jackson Contract Numbes: Conlact Person:
Company Name: Automstic Fire Sprinkler Project Number; Public Body Name:
Address: 1B09 Industrial Park Drive Project: Frankiin County Courthouse Address:
City, State, Zip: Normal, iL 61701 Project Location: Benton, IL City, State, Zip:
Telephone: (309) 673-0761 Ext 347 Telephone:

Hours Worked Each Day Total Hours Each Total  Hourly Wage OT Wage Per Pay Period Hourly Fringe Benefit

S8 ind adv:

it a Woltyre

WORK PERFORMED FOR THE WEE
" "Nav. 28, 2020 thru Dec.:4, 2020 -

KO

Vother Bib  PWand g OT-Houi: Bate . . Fote . Gress . Net  pensiun
e -—«-—&_D X S : ‘ R S




AFFIDAVIT

Weekly Statement of Compliance

Date: December 14, 2020 -
LR Jeramy Jackson __(name signatory party),
Corporate Accountant _.(title), do hereby state;

that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the
public works project

Franklin County Courthouse (name of project);
that during the payroll period commencing on the

05 dayof November |, 2020  (year) and ending on the

11 _dayof December |, 2020  (year), all persons

employed on said project have been paid the full weekly eamed, that
no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or
on behalf of said

Automatic Fire Sprinkler .. (name of contractor ar

subcontractor) from the full weekly wages eamed by any person, and
that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from
the full weekly wages.eamed by any persons, other than permissible
deductions as defined by Federal and/or State law. | further certify
that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates
contained herein stated and that the classification set forth for each
laborers or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed.

Signature: ( ]M/L/%A-——-—w—-




Contractor and/or Subcontractor
Contact Parson: Jerery Jackson
Company Name; Automatic Fire Sprinkler
Agdress: 1809 Indusirial Park Drive

City, State, Zip: Normel, {L. 61701
Telephane: (309) 673-07681 Ext 347

" Employee Name, Address,

i e SESNE T olapons Number
-NO WORK'PERFORMED FOR THE WEER OF
* 7 Dec. 52020 thru Dec, 11, 2020

- ‘Blassification”

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Certified Transcript of Payroll
IDOL Case File Number
Payrolt Date: Decombet 5, 2020 thru December 14, 2020

‘***Please Note:The submission of falslfied payroli records ls a criminat offenso.***

Contract information

Publlc Body Information

Contract Number: Conlact Persan:
Project Number: Public Body Name:
Project: Frankiin Counly Courthouse Address:
Project Localion; Bentan, IL Cily, State. Zip:
Tefephone:
Hours Worked éach 6iy Tot;I Hours Each Toial Hourly Wage OT Wage Per Pay Poriod Hourly Fringe Benefit
Tialing)
PR o . Y 2 . i : - . Promo
SPwsnd.Reg . OT Ho sRate- Rete Bross Nt ‘Ponslon - Heaith 8 Wollaro' SIS Ind:adw-
L R ) N . N R e F - T




Case #: 21-CTP-008423

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street

Springfield, IL 62704

.Dol.certifiedpayroll @lllinois.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

FIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

e

Project Location

100 PUBLIC SQ

{Projéct Number or Name

"BENTON IL 62812

Company Name

Centracks

§i§.te Capital Funds

‘Location

Wagner Masonry, Inc o 11614 E 600TH AVE o
‘Contact Name ; NEWTON. iL 62448

iGraham Wagner _

Iprimary Email ’ {Secpndary Email

‘gwagner@wagner-masonry.com

.Primary Phone’

Secondary Phone

6182198999

Public Bady Address

"Franklin County 100 PUBLIC SQ
Contact Name |BENTON IL 62812
‘Primary Phone T "'Secondary Phone T




‘Name
' David 3904
;Broeringmeyer

TonyClark 9905

UasonEimore (8379 B

?Randy Funne‘man vi0723

TBret Fuson 4264

‘Christian Fuson 5761

‘Justin Novak 4554

‘Robert Taylor 2523

“Ryan Wil 4547

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic orlatino

N

-Last4SSN

-Mason

‘Laborer

Brick
"Mason

" G-Gender

Classificati |Address City -Race

‘on

14903 N 'EFFINGHA" White
COURT M IL 62401

‘8094 FRANKLIN SUMNER White
RD T IL 62466

540 "DIETERIC :White "
"HIL 62424

1051 EMBASSY MATTOON White
ST IL 61938

3233NSHELL OLNEYIL White
RD 62450

315ENORTH OLNEYIL White
AVE 62450
1652 N SAINT  CALHOUN ~White
MAREERD  IL62419
12673 WILLOW * JOHNSTO White
POND LN NCITYIL
62851
2519 N700TH NEWTON White
sT ... L 62448

Brick

Laborer

Laborer

V-Vetefan

NHL

NHL
NHL

NHL

NHL

NHL

NHL

NHL

NHL

P

J-Journeyman

Ethnicity G

M

PhoneNumper;f

No 6182198999

Yes

No

No No No 6182198999

'No No  ‘No 618218086

" No ‘No No 6182198998

No No Yes No 6182198999

"'No Yes No No 6182198999

No Yes No No _:'6132193'999'

"No Yes No No 6182198999

No No Yes No 6182198999

F-Foreman A-Apprentice

im Hourly OT
 Wage

_ ‘Dbl Tim
.Wage Wage
Rate i .

David [P | 800f
‘Broering | :

meyer

3450

B " 1457.63] 1"655.87.

NP 0.00] 0.00,

0.00]

0.00[” 0.00 0.00[ 0.00] ' 0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00{ 0.00  0.00

Pension

Temit 080~ Vacten

0.00

“Trainin -~

ST
g

Tony [P ]| 800 800

8.00

8.00}: "8.00{ 0.00[ 0.00{  40.00

T 0.00[

32,10

" 0.00| 1284.00 © 858.59

“Clark

np| 0.00|: 0.00

0.00

0.00] 0.00| 0:00f 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00] 000 0.00

‘Pension

1045

“Health "9.50 Vacation”

0.00

" Trainin

088
g

Jason  |Pi| 800|

, s
“Elmore :

"8.00

8.00[ '8.00[, 0.00| 0.00[ 40.00

S 0.00]

32.10§

0.00| 1284.00]  861.16

[np] 000] 000

0.00].

0.00[ 0.00[ 0.00[ 0.00] o0.00]

0.00f;

55

0.00[ “o.o‘d ; 0.00




l, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions

have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by

Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
‘Randy P | 8.00{ 800| 8.00{ 8.00{ 8.00] 0.00[ 0.00{ 40.00 0.00] 3210 0.00 1284.00]  939.08
:Funnema | : ;
| 000 "0.00] ©0.00}'0.00 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] “©0.00]  0.00 ~0.00] 0.00" " 0.00] 000
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Bret '_p -8.00] 800} 8.00f 8.00( 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 4000  0.00 35.50]  0.00 1420.00]  941.95
Fuson | N _ _
] o0o] o0of 0.000.00[ .00 oo[ 000] ool obo| |~ oeo] 000 | oo o000
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
‘Christian [P | 800] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00]  0.00] 29.00] 0.00 1160.00]  782.85
.Fuson : : ' : ] _ B ;
NP| 000 0.00| 0.00]0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 000 000] | 0.0 . 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80 )
g
Justin @ |p [ 800| 8s0| 850 8.50] 8.50] 0.00{ 0.00] 40.00 0.00 30.50f 0.00} "1220.00] " 749.95
Novak - ;
NP| 000] ..0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000  0.00] .. 000 0.00f ... 0.00f 0.00
Pension  16.79 Heaith 7.63 Vacation ™~ 0.00" 7 Trainin 0.80 : o
g
‘Robert [P | 000 0.00] 0.00{ 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 1600[ 000 " ] 3210[  0.00 ' '513.60] " 381.56]
Taylor 7 ' 1 . : _ ]
' INp| 0.00] 000] 000} 0.00] 0.00{0.00] 0.00] 000f _000f | 000 o) 0000 0.00]
Pension ~ 10.15 " Health 9,50 “Vacation " " U0:00 ’ 088 o o
Ryan Will P~ | 800] 8.0] 8.00] 8.75] 10.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 275 || 33.50] 50.25 | t1arshel 98291
a NP| 000 o.00| 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00[ 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  16.79 " Health 763  Vacation o 0.00 Trainin 70.80 o
g

Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroli is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set

forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner




Case i#t: 21-CTP-012011

Illinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

‘CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

| _ |Project Location _
- A 100 PUBLIC SQ
BENTON IL 62812

Pro;ect Number or Name ' R T fState Capital Funds ww h
Frankiin County Courthouse False
Company Name o ;gqggacgpjlo;égio_n
Wagner Masonry, Inc T T 1614 E 600TH AVE
‘Contact Name ' o NEWTON IL 62448 )
e V e e B Sttt -
iy b oo } “ocsmiary B
gwagner@wagner—masonry com o T R
Prlmary Phone ' ) ‘ ) Secbndary Phone

61 82198999

2

{Public Body N“"‘e e |Public B°"Y“"d"~"5 U
=Franklln County o 100 PUBLIC SQ _ ~ N
‘Contact Name T IBENTON IL62812

anary Phone - secgndary B




iName

1573

3;ryson Baﬁgs

:David
:Broeri

:j-O ny

‘Jason Elmore

0723

Randy Funneman
‘Bret Fuson

‘Christian Fuson 5761

Justin Novak 4554

Robert Taylor 2523

‘Ryan Will 4547

4264 .

Last4SSN Classificati ‘Address

on
Brick
Mason
Brick
. B,”C\‘I;‘ B
Mason
Brick
Mason
Brick
Mason
Brick
Mason

Laborer
Laborer

Brick
Mason

Laborer

| G-Gender

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

A

16715 OLD
CREAL
SPRINGS RD

14903:N COURT

16540 E200TH DIETEF

AVE

1051 EMBASSY
ST

3233 N SHELL
D

315'E NORTH '
AVE

1652 N SAINT
MARIE RD

POND LN

TOLNEYIL *
62450

ERD " IL62419
12673 WILLOW .JOHNSTO

EFFINGHA - White

HIL 62424

MATTOON
IL 61938

OLNEYIL
62450

CALHOUN White

) White
NCITY.IL |

.62951

2519 N 700TH

V-Veteran

NEWTON

‘White
IL 62448

ANHL

NHL

NHL

NHL
NHL
NHL
NHL

NHL

NHL

J-Journeym'an

No

Yes

No Yes

No No

No Yes

No ‘.Ye.s

No Yes

‘No ‘No

F-Foreman

Yes

No
No
Yes
No
No ‘
No

Yes

No

No

No

‘No

‘6182198999

6182108999

6182198999

6162198999

No - R A e

‘No N

No

‘6182198099 |

‘6182198999

' A.Apprent,ce

"Hrs

ght ‘Tot ‘Dub Tim Hourly 1O

‘Wage 'Wage Wage

.Rate

Dbl Tim

Tyson P} 000}

)| 0.00

000

8.00] 0.00]"

ool s00l

| 32.10

207.49

Bangs | :
NP| 000]

-0.00}: 0.00

0.00f 0.00

~0.00f

0.00]

0.00

Pension

0,00
) Health

8.50

Vacation ™

0.00°

Trainin
g

0.88

David [P | 800
Broering '

meyer

8.00

8.00] 10.00

0.00;

0.00]

20,00 200]

R

T483.50]

1073.80

NP} 0.00]

0.00

6:03] 0,00

0,00

0.00]

0.00]

0.00[ 0,00

0.00] 0.00]

0.00f

~0.00

Pension

10.15

Health

9.50

Vacation

0.00

Trainin
g

0.88

Tony [P | 800

‘Clark .

8.00

B.00] B.00

8.00[ 0.00!

0.00("

40.00[ © 0.00

‘|7 3210

X

1284.00

858.50]




" "[ne] a.00] " o:00] 0.0 0.00]

0.00[ 0,00 0.0o] _0.00] 0.0] . 000 000 .
Pension 10.15 " ~Health™ 950 " ’ "

Vacation 000 " Trainin®
g

o[ 40.00] 050] .| 3240 48.48] | 1308.08] 87547

Jason [P | 800| 8.0 8-00] B:
.Elmore g

000 000 [ ooo| oo [ oo _ 000

Vacation 0.00 Trainin ~ 0.88 ~ T
g

" Health

Pension~  10.15

Randy [P | 00| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 9.00[ 0.00] ©G.00] 40.00]  1.00] [ "32:10] 48.15 T 138215 o7251
Funnema | : : f
i :

NP [ 000] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.
Pension 10.15

To00] 000f 000 | ooo oo | 0.00] _ 000
e T
g

Bret P | 800| 'sto] 8.00[°4.00] 0.00] 0.00f "0.00] 28.00} 0.0 "'35.50| 0.00  994.00[ 688,91
‘Fuson - '

nP| 00| 000 0.000.00] 500 0.00] 0.00] ©00o| o00o] | 000 o009] | 0o 000

Pension 1015 77 Health™ 950" " Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g

Christian. [P | 8.00| 8.00| 8.00] 8.00; 6.50 0.00] 0.00] 3850 0.00 12900 000l | 1116.5¢] 754.83
Fuson X ; : :

o[ 2.06] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00]  000] _ 0.00 — 000] 0.00 0.00] 0.0

T Health 763 Vagcalion 000  Tranin 080
g

Justin [P ") '8.00]. 8co| 8.00}:8.00( 9.00f 0.00] 0.00] "40.00f 100[ [ 30.50| 45.75 1265.75] = 774.39
:Novak [, [ : : ’

Inp| 000 o.00] 0.00f0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000 ~0.00] 0,00 . 000] 000

Pension 1679 7 THealth T '7.63° Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80°
g

Robert [P | 8.00f soo| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00[ 0.00] 40.00]  0.00] 3210f o000l | 1284.00] 881.61|
Taylor e ¥ -

NP| 0.0 000 0.00] 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.0 0.00| 0.00 : 0.00 0.00|

Pension 10.15 Health ™~ 950 Vacation 0.00° Trainin 0.88
9

Ryan Will [P | 800]. 8o00] 8.00] 8.50] 10.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00]  250] 33.50] 50.25 [ 1465.63] 97493
NP| 0.00). 00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f “0.00] " 0.00} " C.00f  "fT0.00f 000f < | 000 000

Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80
g




I, do hereby state: that | pay or superv:se the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been’ pald the full weekly wages’ earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly'or indirectly to or on behalf of said fromthe fuilly weekly wages earned by any pérson, and that o deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. ! further certify that this payroll is:correct and complete, that the wage rates herein stated and that the cIassnf' catron set

forth for each'laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner -
dJan 27, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-014704
Illinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street

Springfield, IL 62704

{?5§rqll D_aig‘ » N Pf‘ojeﬁ LOCﬂt“’" . -
11/23/2021 t0 1/29/2021 ) 1100 PUBLIC SQ
‘Contractor Number Or FEIN IBENTONIL62812
26.2427806 ) o .
gi"roject Number or Name | State Capital Funds -

{Franklin County Courthouse

Cbh;pény Name

False

#ontra:tqr Location

Wagner Masonry, Inc

111614 E 600TH AVE

e T B
;é?;ﬁ;}#w;aﬁé}m SO et e et - e e -
‘Primary Email Secoﬁdary,Em‘ail o
e _ A R S
brimary Phons i

61682198999

:\_Publ;: Body Name

Public Body Address

:Franklin County 100 PUBLIC SQ o ‘
‘Gontact Name ~ \BENTON IL 62812

'Primary Pho}le

‘Isecondary Phone




‘LastdSSN  Classificati Address ~ City
1573 Brick 167150LD  -“MARIONIL White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
CREAL - 62959 ...
_ SPRINGS RD.
David 3904 Brick 14903 N COURT E
Broeringmeyer ;. %t Mason b

:Race Ethnicity ‘G

‘Name

.Tyson Bangs

Mason )
FFINGHA White 6182198999
IL.6 e

_E,Tony-_(;l_érk .

JasonElmore 8379 Brick ~ 16540E200TH DIETERIC Whitt NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999

t Mason  AVE HiL62424

‘Randy Funneman 0723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY MATTOON White NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999

¢ Mason ST IL61938 = - o

‘Bret Fuson 4264 Brick . 3233NSHELL OLNEYIL White NHL M No No _Yes No 6182198999

: Mason RD 62450

‘Patrick Meddings 0838 laborer 617 LAY “Whitt  NHL M No Yes No No 6182198999
' ’ MOSSTOWN  CENTER , . _

L . B . T " - :‘:,: ) - i ~R'D PR TARN _. WA B !(Y4x’205,6’ S RS RN R A Il S L o o) T Dum b Z‘. FR Sl

Ryan Will = 4547 lzborer  i2519N700TH NEWTON “Whitt 'NHL ‘M No No ‘Yes No :6182198999
R G ST 62448 '

G-Gender V-Veteran

" J-Joumeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name ‘Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat ‘Sun Straight Tot OT ~DubTim Hourly OT ~ DblTim ~ Gross Net
‘Hrs = " “Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. _Rate

Tyson [P | 800] 000] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000] 0.00] _ 800] o000 | 8210] 000] | 25680 20748

'

Bangs

" [np] 000 o.00[ 6.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] o00[ 00| | ooo[ ooof |
Pension 10.15 Health 950 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g

0.0

David [P | 800] 800| 8.00[8.:00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00] 40.00]  0.00 3450 0.00 1380.00] 1002.07
Broering i :
meyer

nP| 000| ooo| 0:00[ 000 000 0.00] 0.00] ©000] 000] | 0oo] 0oo| | 000 000

Pension 10,15 Realth 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g

Tony [P | 800| 000] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 8.00]  0.00 T 32.10] 0.0 T 256.80] 19045
Clark 3

nP| 000 oo0] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000] o000 000 | 000 000| T oo 000

Pension  10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g




Jason |P | 6.00] 6.00| 5.00{ 0.00] 0.00} 0.00] 0.00] 17.00] 0.0 32.10] 0.00 545.70] 39167
NP] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00] 0.00f 0.00| 0.00[ 0.00[ 0.0 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00 0.00
Pension  10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Randy [P | 800 00| 8.00] B.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00] 3200] 000 32.10] 0.00] 1027.20] 76086
‘Funnema
n - . . . P 3 . -
NP| 000/ o.00[ 0.00f 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00[ 0.0 0.00[ ©.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Bret P | 8ool o0o0o] 0.00}0.00f 0.00 0.00} 0.00] 8.00]  o0.00] 35.50 0.00 284.00f  210.03|
Fuson : . ' A1 _ _ e
NP| 0.00{ 000| 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00} 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00{  0.00[ 70.00] 0.00{ ‘ 0.00" 0.0
Pension  10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Patrick [P | &00] o.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 800  0.00] 20.00]  0.00 232.00]  177.26
Medding | i
s 4. 1 : ]
NP| 000| o0/ 0.00( 0.06]. 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00f o0.00] 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension  16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80
g
RyanWill [P | 8.00] . 800| 8.00/-8.00{ 8.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 40.00 0.00 33.50f 0.0 1340.00]  895.29
NP| 0.00 0.00] 0.00| 0.00]" 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00  0.00 0.00[ Co0f " "~ 70,00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80
g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions

have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by

Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set

forth for each lahorers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner
Feb 02, 2021




Case #: 21-CTP-016558
IHlinois Déﬁéﬁmént of ._La'bor. '

"+ 900 South Spring Street
= Springfield, IL 62704

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

112/31/2020 to 1/6/2021
'Contractor Number Or FEIN

5

fFranc_eMécﬁ%nical Corporation S  EKETTLERIVERDR = - T T s

;Euéﬁiabt' Name _-_-_ {GLENCARBON IL 62034

;'_bana C‘Car_row

Secondary Email

iPrimary Erhail A
-dearrow@iraricen

'éaml@féger-mcgee.corh

~ [Secondary Phone

‘Public Body Name {Public Body Address ;
iCounty o 1100 PuBLIC SQ

ContactName |BENTON IL 62812 )
‘{Primary:Phone T " A ' 'Secondary Phone



/Name LastdSSN Classificati Address City "Race Ethnicity 8 V¥ 4 F A PhongNumber

: on ‘ .

‘Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal POBOX 262"  MARINEIL White NHL M No No Yes No 6183920247
G-Gender V-Veteran’ J-Joumneyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Siréight TotOT Dub Tim Hohrly OT DbiTim Gross  Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage

. . . Rate ]
Patrick P 0.00| 0.00| 8.00] 0.00{ o0.00| 0.00[ 0.00 8.00 0.00 4141 0.00 331.28) 475.84
PSaffel AR ‘ 1 F ' : ] :

NPl 800| 0.00]f 0.00[ 0.00] "0.00] 0.00| 0.00f 8.00] 000 | 4141 0.00 o 331.28 0.00

Pension B.79 Health 10.30 Vacation 234 Trainin 0.54

9.

l, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law, | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Feb 05, 2021



CERTIFIED

echanical Corporation

35 KETTLE RIVER DR

tagt Name

iDana C Carrow.. - .b

'anary Emalil

‘dearrow@francemechanical.com

Public dey Address

[100PUBLICSQ

“IBENTON IL 62812

Secondary Phone

;F!fﬁhafy Phone

GLEN CARBON IL 62034




Name LastdSSN CIassnﬁcati.wAddr.es'é‘ City Race “Eﬂ",ﬁic.ty” G v F A PhoneNumber :

' on :

Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal PO BOX 262 MARINE IL White NHL M No No Yes No 6183920247
62061

‘Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST GRANITE White NHL M No No Yes No 6189310236
CITY.IL

et oo+ e RO e e
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri un  Straight TotOT DubTim Hourly OT  DblTim Gross  Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. i . . _Rate . .
Patrick [P | 0.00] o0.00f 0.00{ 0.00] 8.00] 0.00] 0.00 8.00 0.00 4141 000 331.28| 885.63]
PSaffel |l 1 4 1
NP| ‘800 806 800 0.00f "0.00| 0.00] 0.00]" 24.00] 000 | 4141 .00 99384 0.0
Pension 8.79 Health 10.30 Vacation 2.34 Trainin 0.54 '
g
Jason [P | s.00| 7.00| 5.00] 0.00] o0.00} 0.00f 0.00] 17.00 0.00 4035/ o0.00f " 685.95] 110446
Morgan :
NP| 3.00] 1.00| 3.00f 8.00] 7.00[ 0.00{' 0.00] 22.00 0.00 40.35]  0.00 . 887.70)  0.00
Pension 8.79 Health 10.30 Vacation 2.28 Trainin 0.54
g

l, do hereby state: that f pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said praject have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complets; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Feb 05, 2021



Payroll Date

_ Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois,

Case #: 21-CTP-016582

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

» Phone: (312) 793-3600

1/ 1 4/2021 to 1/20/2021

01fPUBLIC SQ

C ntractor; Number or FEIN

~"IBENTON IL 62812

370758255

Pro;ect Number or Name

Franklm County Courthouse ‘

\C mpany Name _

v §t§té_ ‘Capital 'thd; _

:France Mechamcal Corporatlon B

25 KEITLE RlVER DR

COntact Name

' GLEN CARBON IL 62034

Dana C Carrow

Primary Emal

Secondary Email .

/dcarrow@francemechanical.com

sami@fager-rncgee.com

‘Primary Phone

; Secondary' Phone

16186563202

{Public Body Address .

100PUBLICSQ e

IBENTON IL 62812

‘Primary Phoneb

Sacendary Phone 5




Address "PhoneNum

Na}tle

Last4SSN Classificati
: on_
Jason Morgan 9780 Sheet Metal 5013 LEWIS ST GRANITE White NHL M No No Yes No 6189310236
CITY IL
- 62040 |
‘Patrick PSaffel 3699 Sheet Metal POBOX 262  MARINEIL White NHL M No No Yes No 6183920247
. 0B e e
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon Tue Wed “Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight TotOT DubTim Hourly OT_ DbiTim Gross Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
_ e . : e oRAte
Jason P 0.00| 0.00} 0.00p 4.56] 0.00[ 0.00|- 0.00 4.50] 0.00| 40.35] 0.00|° 181.57| 1197.82
Margan | F.. f.. . 1. : . | :
NP | 800 00| 8.00] 3.50] 800[0.00] 000] 80| w0 | 4oz 009 | ieerzi| 009
Pension 8.79 Health 10.30 Vacation 2.28 Trainin 0.54 ’
g
Patrick |P 8.00{ 0.00i 0.00{ 8.00| 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 16.00 0.00 _ "41.41] 0.00{ © 71T T662.56] 69525
PSaffel ] g :
NP| 000f 000/ 0.00f 0.00] 8.00f 0.00] 0.00| 800/ - 0.00 4141 0.00 | . 33128 0.0
Pension 8.79 Health 10.30 Vacation 234 Trainin’ 0.54 )
g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payrol period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any persen, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. [ further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow
Feb 05, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-016587

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street

" Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Illinois.gov Phone: (312) 793-3600

Praject Location

1/21 /2021 to 1/27/2021

1901 PUBLIC 5Q

COntractor Number Or FEIN

vvvvv " [BENTON i 62812

370758255 , 3 o )
Pro;ect Number or Name. s‘:t_gitg'v‘Ca_Pir_a"l Funds

‘Franklin County Courthouse 'Tme_'

Contractor Locatron :

25 KETTLE RIVERDR _

_|GLEN CARBON IL 62034

ana C Carrow

'Primary Email

) Secondary Emall

Prlmary Phone

6186563202

‘Priblic Body Name

Pubhc Body Address

:County

100 PUBLICSQ

f.Con;act Narne

IBENTON L 62612

‘Primary Phone

‘ ESééﬁﬁda'r;y,’ Phone ' =




‘A

‘PhoneNumber

G—Génder

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

A hpprentcs

'Name '  “Tue Wed Thr - ‘8a ‘ Stréiéﬁf “TotOT im - 'ou‘l"ly 0T Db '-Ti,_r,n’
Hrs ‘Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. ‘Rate

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
comimencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly ta or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Dana C. Carrow

Feb 05, 2021



“

Hp

U.S. Department of Lakor PAYROLL !
Wage and Hour Diulslon ' (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Inatructions at www.dal.goviwh/formeiwh347Instr.itm) V& W and o Divtat
- it Plirboeey s it d in tha codectian of wiass 1 fsgtaps & enarstr; Rev. Dec. 2008
TONE OF CRUDBGTCR ]+ G SO0 AT SEHESZ. gy Quillin R T " OMB N3 12350608
: - Sebrviliog ing, . .. Dir Quain, (L §2832 Expivos: 041302021
PAYROLL 10, FORWEEKEROING PROJECY A LICATICH R B PROECT GRCOMTRACT NG, ~ -
2 ooy e e

0]

NASIE AND) SHOIVIBUAL ICEATIAING NUNBER
{ng, LAST FOLA DIGITS OF SO0MAL SECURTTY

()
DEDULTHONS

R
HOLOING
I AT

Cassouti, Mathan 8 Gpaator’
7346

Gidbs, Phtilp 773 Labarns :

1247

Hyiiae, Jascn 318 Qparatar -
7008 o

Harria, Carl 773 Laborer

1218 0

Blshop, Chattis " Operator

3672

Headrit‘:vk“, Temy apommr

8423

Self, on
5913 - B
NO WORK THIS WEEK |
e N T et vryrrry e
GO UHL58145) conbiistory sod s ; v i presasdag weok ™ A1 5. Deperimist of Lehar @G0 seqnions ol
R cpbatore et sz - ey e « H e
b i < prepe ks 3 ey high i
Wo st Bl ta 2 ta ceboetinn indudes
o . it iBeCtu kb arich
W&dl"»f#ﬂﬂ_ﬂ_;lﬂlm - ;
o)




Dalo 20312021
e

aims of Sgratory Party) =~
da hemby slate:

{1} Thatl pay or supervise lhemwremnl me pa:nns ermoyed by

Franklin Counly Couﬂhuusa

(Building or Work) PR
28 awor_ January 2021 endngie %0 goyor_ dBmiry 2021
all perscnss employed on sald

2 project rave been paid tho tull weekly wages eamud that no rohates have
baan o will be mads either directly of indinaclly to or on behalf of aald

2 fram the full

(b} WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

[3 - Each laborer or mechianlc listed in the above mluenmj
as ikéatid onmwaymn an it m\ zsi
faly

In the cortmd, “axcepl 8 nolezﬂn sodlm 4(:) belav,

(c) EXCESTIONS

EXCEPTION (mw*n

EXPLARATION

(2} That 2ny payralls othierwise under this
coirect and complets; that the wage rales for |

contract requirad lo ba submilted for the above peried are

labarara or mechanics conlained therein ma nol lose than the
wage raies Innd in any wage inie the contracl; Lhet the dassificalions

s6i forth lhele!n for each iatoses or meman!c conform wAth e werk ha pasformed,

t
{2) WHERE FRINGE BENEF(TS ARE PAID TO APFROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

in add]tion to the basic haudy wage ratax paid ta each laborer or mrachanic sted in
mc above referances payrol, puyments of fiinge banefita as fiated In the contiad

hava been ar will be mada to Bmepnaﬁa Pprograms for tha benefil of such emplayeés,
except a3 noted in section 4ic) belaw,

LIRSS

NO WORK THIS WEEK |

It CA T LT BY

AR rﬂwn@acrmm?ms.vm\sm-«]mau—w.
SRS IRAG wammmtx GSECUT

TN AT

'm
ot SEE SECTION 1001 Q11K 10 AND BSTION 201 OF TMLE




Case #: 21-CTP-000047

inois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

A

e e e o
12/23/2020 to 12/29/2020 o 100 PUBLIC SQ
‘Contractor Number Or FEN _ |BENTON IL 62812
S &
ProjectNumberorName ~ ~~ T |state Capitai Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE False

%Comp_any Name o _ ) _ ) v ‘Contractor Lo:ation
'BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC ' 56 EMPIRE DR
Contact Name N v TTTTTTTIBELLEVILLE I 62220
BETH SCHULEN - T

fPrirhary Email Secondary Email s -
‘beth@brplumbing.biz
Primary Phone o ~ iSecondary Phone

6162331324

Public Body Address
901 PUBLIC SQ
BENTON L 62812

;Primarj Phone ‘ SeconﬂaryPhone




‘Name Last4SSN : Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G v J F A PhoneNumber -

on
WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 AVISTON white NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449
ALEMOND ROSEWOOD  IL 62216
G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Mon Tue Fri  Sat Sun Stralgﬁ.tA TotOT Dub Tim"l—'lb‘ixrl&y‘ oT DbiTim Gross Net

Name Wed Thr
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. ) ) Rate . )

WESLEY [P .{ 0.00 "0.00{-0.00{ 0.00} 0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00] ~ o0.00 0.00|" 0.00f o0.00 0.00{ g.00  o0.00|
"ALEMON ‘ : ’

NP 0.00f 0.00}:0.00f 0.00] 0.00f 0.00f 0.00] 0.00| 000 000 000] 000  0.00] 000 0.00

Pension 000" Héalth™ ~ 0.00 Vacation 0.00 Trainin ~ 0.00 o

g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Jan 04, 2021

o)



Payroll Date

Case #: 21-CTP-002978

IIIinois_Depértmen; of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, ll._,62704

1 2/30/2020 to 1/5/2021

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor Number Or FEIN

BENTON IL 62812

202049108

State Capital Funds

False

Contractor Location

;Company Name h
.BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC 56 EMPIRE DR
;tg:' ntactl\lama ' BELLEVILLE IL 62220

‘BETH SCHULEIN

‘Primary Email Secondary Email
‘beth@brplumbing.biz P
i_:l"rir_né_ry‘ Phone {Secondary Phone-

16182331324

¢ Body Name

Publlc Body Address

-FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC sQ

IBENTON IL 62812

Secondary Phone -

‘Primary Phone




Name Last4SSN Classificati Address Race  Ethnicity G v A PhoneNumb:
L on :
'WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 AVISTON  white NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449
ALEMOND ROSEWOOD IL. 62216

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name ~ Mon Tue -Wed Thi Fri Sit Sun Straight TotOT DubTim Hourly OT  DbiTim Gross Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. Rate

‘WESLEY |p- | ooo| ooof 0.00] 0.00; 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00f -0.00 0.00f o000 o0.00] 0.0 0.00 0.00
ALEMON ’ : 8 .
D _ . __ | |

NP| 000] oo} 0.00] 0.00] 000 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00]

Pension 000  Health 0.0 Vacation 000  Tranin 000 ’

g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. [ further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Jan 08, 2021

L3



Paytoll Date

Case #: 21-CTP-007387

Wlinois pepértment of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL.62704

1/6/2021 to 1/12/2021

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor ‘Number Or FEIN

IBENTON'IL 62812

‘|State Capital Funds

False .

,Company Name

Contractor Location

%BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

56 EMP]RE DR

BELLEVILLEIL (62220

‘Secor.idary Email - .

'Secondary Phone

;Publlc Body Name

?Phi:lic Body Address

'FRANKLIN COUNTY

{601 PUBLIC SQ

(ContagtName

""|BENTON IL 62812

Secondary Phone ’ :

:Primary Phone




Name Last4SSN  Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity GV A PhoneNumber

. on .
‘WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 AVISTON white NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449
- ALEMOND ROSEWOOD L 62216

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun 'étAraight' TotOT Dub Tim Hburly oT Dbl Tim Gross Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
L . .. . o } ] Rate .
WESLEY [P | 0.00[ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00| "0.00[ '0.00{ 0.00[  0.00] "~ 0.00[ 0.00f 000 0.00]  000f 0.0 0.00
ALEMON | g : : ] g
D : i
Np| 00of ooo] 0.00] 0.00] 000['000| 0.00] 000 000] ©000] 000] 0.00]  000] 000 000
Pension 0.00 Heaith 0.00 Vacation 0.00 “Trainin T 0,00 ) B
g

l, do hereby state: that [ pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. [ further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, warkers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Jan 18, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-010178
lilinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL. 62704

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM |

o

fi_’_ayr,ol_l Date e Praject Location

AM13/2021 /19200 T __1100PUBLICSQ

Contractor Number Or FEIN o ~ |{BENTONL 62812
T , =

~IState Capital Funds |
False

Contractor Location
_ [|S6EMPIREDR
iContact Name v BELLEVILLE IL 62220

BETH SCHULEIN . - - R
Primary ﬁmail T T Secondary Email

beln@brpluribing iz N | o

Primary Phone ""ISecondary Phone

16182331324

5 2% &) X P

Public Body Name Public Body Address
FRANKLIN COUNTY 901 PUBLICSQ
‘Contact Name ' o ~'|BENTON IL 62812

Secondary Phone

‘Primary Phone




‘Name

WESLEY 8406

'ALEMOND

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon Tue

Last4SSN Classificati Address

PLUMBER 306
ROSEWOOD

LN .

v _Vete;;h i gt

Sat

Sun

AVISTON  white
IL 62216

NHL

J-Jou'rne‘yrﬁan‘ o

Straight Tot OT Dub Tim

Ethnicity 6=~V J

m No No

Hourly OT

F-Foreman

Yes

DbiTim Gross

PhoneNumber

6185304449

) A-A pprent |ce e e

Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. Rate
WESLEY |P | 0.00 0.00f 500] 0.00] 0.00] 44.85] 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALEMON ;
NP| 8.0 0} 0.00[° '0.00f 35.00{ 0.0} 000 0.00f 000[ 0.0 0.00
Pension 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Trainin 0.10 '
g

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions

have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN

Jan 22, 2021



Case #: 21-CTP-012791

lllmms Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL. 62704

;:A_ayro) | Date N jProjectLocation
1202021 t0 17262020 " HooPUBLICSQ

Contractor Number OF FEIN T ’ BENTON IL 62812
202949103 . » ‘i .‘ . ) v » .
_ Pro;ect Number or Name T : . iState Capital Funds
‘FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE o

Company Name Contractor Loration
‘BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC “l6EMPREDR
Contact Name BELCEVILLE IL 62220
i i o LE
PrimaryEmail Sécondary Emal
‘beth@brpiumbing.biz o o R B
‘Primafy Phone T » » TSecon'darybPhoneb -
(. . — B

B g : o 2 S S
Public Body Name Public Body Address
FRANKLIN COUNTY _ 901 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name' ' ~ |BENTONL 62812

f'i"rlmary' Phone i Secondary Phone




Name Last4SSN  Classificati Address City Race  Ethnicity G v J F A PhoneNumber
on

WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 AVISTON  white NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449‘

ALEMOND ROSEWOOD  IL 62216

J;Jéulrriéyrﬁah F-Forerﬁtcm o

. vé;éeﬁa;er h V-V;teran A:Aﬁbre;\tibé

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L~ Hispanic or Latino

Name  Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri  Sat Sun Straig‘h't”T'otO-"T 'Dub Tim 'Hour'ly oT

DbiTim Gross Net
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage
. . . . ~ Rate .

WESLEY [P | 0.00] 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00 0:00f 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00
ALEMON :

NP| 000{ o0.00| 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00}: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension  0.00° Health 0.00 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.00

g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Jan 23, 2021



Case #: 21:-(_2T:P7016248
Iilinois _I'J'ébvartme‘h_ti of Labor

900 South Spring Street

Springfield, L 62704

ifiedpayroli@Ilinois.g

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

‘Payrol| Date

- Hproject Location

1/27/2021 to 2/2/2021

100 PUBLIC SQ

‘Contractor Number or FEIN

" IBENTON IL 62812

202949103

,Prdject Number or Name

SﬁéthC?pitaI Funds

‘FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Company Name

'BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

|56 EMPIRE DR _

Contact Name

BELLEVILLE IL 62220

'BETH SCHULEIN

‘Primary Email

Secondary Email

ibeth@brplumbing.biz

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182331324

% 2
‘Public Body Name

atlon

Public Body Addre

FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC SQ

‘Contact Name

BENTON IL 62812

‘Primary. Phone

' 56,&62’1(!’3?} Phone




Classificati Address

Name Last4SSN City Race  Ethnicity G PhoneNumber
' on
‘WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 306 AVISTON white NHL m No No Yes No 6185304449
.ALEMOND ROSEWOOD 1. 62216

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L~ Hispanic or Latino

DbiTim Gross  Net

Name Mon Tue Wed Thr Fri Sat Sun Straight TotOT Dub Tim Hourly OT
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage Wage

. L o Rate L . -
WESLEY |P | 600| o000| 0.00| 0.00f 8.00| 0.00} 0.00] 14.00]  0.00 0.00| 44.83} 0.00 0.00 627.62 0.00
ALEMON '
D e L _

NP{ 200] 800| 8.00] 8.00f 0.00] 0:00[ 0.00f 26.00] 0.00] 000] 000 000f  000] 1204.26 ~0.00:

Pension 12.30 Health 11.20 Vacation 1.00 Trainin 0.10

g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Feb 05, 2021



Certified Payroll Report

Contractor GARY R. EGGEMEYER Project  Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COU Project/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD PO Box 1239 Payroll Number 14,
CHESTER, IL 62233 Murphysboro, IL.. 62966 For Week Ending 12/23/2020

TaxID 37-1266698

Hours Worked by Day . .
Work Pay {Thu Fri_Sat Sin Moen Tie:WediTimeshiet] Paid Pay Job, Fringe!check Total _
Employee Name: 1y Classification Type 1 17 18 _19 "20~ 21 22 23  Hours Houwrs, Rate GrossPay: . RateiNumber GrossFay Secutity. cari
‘Robert.C. Baseden 3951 F143 S, Rate RT . 8.00 T 8.00; 8.00 30.83 246.64] 0.00:29946 246084 1529 358




Date: Feb-02, 2021
1, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

(1) That | pay ar supervise the t of the p ployed by GARY R, EGGEMEYER on the project Fager-McGes Cammercial Construction:FRANKLIN COUNTY GOURT HOUSE; that during the payroll period commencing on Dec-17, 2020 and snding on Dec-23, 2020
all parsons employed on the said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly 1o or on behalf of said GARY R. EGGEMEYER from the full weekly wages aamed by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Sublile A), issued by the Secratary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat: 948, 63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat 967: 76 Stat 357; 40 U.5.C. 2786¢), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contraci "réquired 10 be submitted for the above periad are comrect and camplete; that the wage rates for lab and hani ined therein are not less than the licable wage rates
Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each Isborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

In any wage determination

(3) That any spprentices employed in the above period are duly reg in a bona fide apprenticeship prog Qi d with a State iceship agency ized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depariment of Labor, of if no such recognized
Pl
agency exists in & Stale, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United Stales Department of Labor,
(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, CR PROGRAMS
[u] in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid o each iaborer or machanic listed in the above ref d payroll, payments of fringa b as listed in the contract have been or will be made lo appropriate programs for the benefit of such amplayees,
except as nated in Section 4(c) below.
(b) WHERE FRINGE BEMEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
] Each Jaborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroli has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount net less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the cantract,
except as nofed in Seclion 4(c) below,
() EXCEPTIONS
_Exception (Craf)) ) ) ] ] : Explanation

Name and Titfe

Signatire /a ( — y
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER ﬁ% W

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMWAL PROSECUTION. SEE SEGTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE, T :




Certified Payroll Report

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN GOU Préject/Contract #

Contractor GARY R.EGGEMEYER Project
628 PALESTINE ROAD PO Box 1239 Payroll Number 15
CHESTER, 1. 62233 Murphysbaro, IL. 62966 For Week Ending 12/30/2020
TaxID 37-1266698
Hours Worked by Day

Work ~  Pay ;Thu Fri Sat Sun.Mon Tue Wed:Timesheet! Paid Pay  Job!Fringe|Check Total Social Medi- Federal State Total -
Employse Name: 10 Clagsificalion Typei{ 24 25 26 27 28 ~ 28 30 .Hours! Hours . Rate’ Gross Payl Rate!Niimber Gross'Pay: Security care Tax_ _Tax:-Other. Deduct Net-Pay
John P Callier T B203:L1M0GL Rate RT {7 T 8.00 8.00 716.00; 16.00 34.07 °  545:12] 0.00j29953 54512 339 78 3200 2698 35‘?_(_1'8;'_135.75 409.36
Steven'L. Eggemayer 7746 662 SI. Rate RT 8.60"8.60 16.00] 16.00 4037~ 64592| 0.00]28054 64500 4008 947 AZ00 G197 6835 47T BT .




Date: Feb-02, 2021
|, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

{1} That| pay or supervise the ofthe p ployed by GARY R. EGGEMEYER on the project Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKUN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; that duting the payroll pericd commencing on Dec-24, 2020 and ending on Dec-30, 2020
all persons employed on the said project have been paid tha full weekly wages earmed, thal no rebates have baen ar will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said GARY R. EGGEMEYER from the full weekly wages eamed by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 {29 CFR Subtitls A}, issued by the Secratary of Laber under the Copeland Act, as amendad (48 Stat. 948, 63 Stat. 106, 72 Stat, 967; 76 Stat 357; 40 U.8.C, 276¢), and described below:

{2) That any payralls atherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above periad are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers and hi
In d into the ; that the ions set farth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed,

(3) That any apprantices employed in the above periad are duly registered in a bona fide E iceship i
agency exists in a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Laber,

(4) That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
[m] in additian lo the basiz haurly wage rates paid to each labarer or mechanic listed in the abave referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made 1o appiopriate programs for the beneflt of such employees,
except as nated in Siclion 4(c) bpliwr.
{b) WHERE FRING_ENBEI‘}‘IEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

[m] Eath dborer or mechanic listed in the abave referenced payrall has been paid, as indicated on the payroft, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic houdy wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract,
axcapt as noted in Seciitn 4(c) below.

{t) EXCEPTIONS

with @ State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, of if no such recognized

-Exception (Craft) ] j Explariation”

Remarks:

Name and Title Signature /é‘
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER W% W

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR BUBCOKTRACTOR TO GVIL-OR CRIMINAC PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION
231 OF TITLE A1 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




>
Certified Payroll Report o
Contractor GARY R. EGGEMEYER Project  Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:ERANKLIN C6U ProjectiContract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD Payroll Number 16
CHESTER, IL 62233 For Week Ending 1/6/2021
Tax ID 37-1266698
Hours Warked by Day

Work Pay Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Ti heet Paid Pay Job Fringe Check Total Social Medi- Federal State Total

Employee Name 1D Classification Type 31 1 2 3 4 5 .6 . _Hours. Hours Rate Gross Pay Rate Number Gross Pay Security. care Tax Tax-che;' Deduct Net Pay

no work for this week



Date: Fab-02, 2021
I, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the pay of tha p ployed by GARY R. EGGEMEYER on the project Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; that during the payroli period commencing on Dec-31, 2020 and ending on Jan-06, 2021

all persons employed on the said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have been or wil be made either direclly or indirectly to ar on behaif of said GARY R, EGGEMEYER from the full weekly wages earmned by any person, other than permissible
deductions as defined in Requlations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A). issued by the Secretary of Labor under the.Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat: 048, 83 Stat. 108, 72 Stat, 967; 76 Stat 357; 40 U;S:C, 276c), and described below:

{2) That any payralis otherwise under this contract required Io be submittad for the above period are carrect and complete; thal the wage rates for laborers and mechanics contained therein are not less than the I
incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set farth therein for each laborar or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

wage rales i in any wage detemmination

(3) Thar any apprenticas employed in the abave pericd are duly reg d in a bona fide apprenticeship program registered with a State iceship agency d by the Buresu of Apprenticeship and Training, Unitad States Department of Labar, of if no such recognized
agency exists in a State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United Stales Department of Labor,
(4) That: M
(2) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS .
=] In addition o the basie hourly wage rates paid ta each labarer or mechanic listed in the above reft d payroll, ot fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will ba made to appropriate programs for tha benefit of such employees,

except as noted in Section 4{c) below,

({b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

Esehylabareror mechanic fisted in the above referenced payrall has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourdy wage rate plus the amount of the required fiinge benefils as listed in the cantract,
excant % rotkd in Section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

Excepfion (Crafi) . O Explanation

I-ﬁEmarks:

Name ard Title T Siratane N /e C""‘ P
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER 4 § s 74

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR GRIMINACPROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF THLE 18 AND SEGTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




Certified Payroll Report.

" Contractor GARY R, EGGEMEYER

N 'Pvfojéci: Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COU Project/Contract #
628 PALESTINE:ROAD

Payroll Number 17
CHESTER, IL. 62233 For Week Ending 1/13/2021
Tax ID 37-1266698
Hours Worked by Day
Work Pay _Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed. Timesheet Paid Pay Job Fringe Check Total Social Medi- Federal State Total
Emplayee Name ID Classification Type 7 8- °9 10 11 12 13 - Hours Hours Rate Gross Pay Rate Number Gross Pay Security care Tax Tax_ Other Deduct Net Pay

no work for this week

o



Certified Payro!l Report

Contractor GARY R. EGGEMEYER
628 PALESTINE ROAD

CHESTER, IL 62233
Tax ID 37-1266698

Hours Worked by Day

Project

Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COU Project/Contract # ‘
PO Box 1239
Murphysboro, [L. 62966

Payroll Number
For Week Ending

18

1/20/2021

Work Pay iThu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue WediTimesheet! Paid Pay Job!Fringe;Check =~ Total Social Medi- Federal State Total
Employie Name D Classification Type: 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 | Houtsi Hours Rate Gross Pay| .RateiNumber Gross Pay Secirity. ‘care Tax Tax Other Deduct NetPay
Jeremy T Beckham 4772 1:773 S, Raté RT T ) 8.00° 2,00 16.00|"16.00 28.00 448.00; . 0;00§29994 44800, 2777 645 21,00 22.18 53,60 131.04 31696
JohA B Caier 5353 L1170 5L Rete RT [8.00 8.00 800 8.00 6.00] 38,00 3800 34.07 1,294.66] 0.00/29995  1,204.66  B0.27 18,77 120.00 64.09 8331 30644 928.23
Kevin R Sulivan 8052 L773 5L Rate RT_ [B.00 8.00 800800 B,00]  40.00| 40.00 2800  1,120.00 0.00]29986  1,120.00 G944 16:24 146.00-5544 13400 423,17 ~606.68
Scolt P Davis 0618 €662 St. Rate R {B.00 800 "B.00°800 8.00;  40.00| 40.00 40.37  1614.80] 00029998  A.61480 100.12-95:42 108,00 79.03 11240 42387 1,190.93.
Steven L. Eggemeyer 7746 C662 St Rate RT 6,00 6.00 "800 8,00 B.00,  40.00| 40.00 4037~ 1.614.80] ~0.00{26998 61480 100.12 23,47 158,00 7993 11240 ATIBE T 14064
Sisven . Bodine. | 4022 0630 St. Rale RT 1800 8.00 8.00 8,00 B.00 4000 40.00 37.63  1,505.20] 0.00/30000 150520 9352 2183 145.00.74.51 J08:40. 443.06 1,063.14




Date: Feb-02, 2021
1, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

(1) That t pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by GARY R. EGGEMEYER an the project Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; that during the payroll periad commencing en Jan-14, 2021 and ending an Jan-20, 2021
alt persons emplayed on the said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that na rebales have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said GARY R. EGGEMEYER fram the full weakly wages eamed by any person, other than permissible
deductions &s defined in Regulations, Part 3 (29 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copetand Act, as amended (48 Stat, 946, 53 Stat, 108, 72 Stat, 967; 76-Stat 357; 40 U;S,C. 276c), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls olherwise under ihiis contract réquired to be submitted far Ihe dbove periad are correct and complete; that the wage rates for and m ics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rales contained in any wage determination
Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or machanic conform with the work he performeds

() That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registarad in a bane fide ip program reg with a State apy i ip agency i by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depariment of Labar, of if no such recognized
agency exists in a Stale, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depariment of Labor, .
{4) That: ’ .
{8) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
=] in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer ar mechanic listed in the abave referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the conlract have been or will be made o appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
excepl as noled in Section 4} Bkiew.

{b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
Egghaberer or mechanic fisted in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicated on the payroll, 2n amount not less than the sum of the appficable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract,

#xegpigk noted in. Section 4(c) below.
(¢} EXCEPTIONS
Exceplion {Craft}- - o .EQlanalion
Remarks: *
e ST e = Gt T Signature /a
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER : %—' ;
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR L PROSECUTION.:SEE SECTION 1001 GF TITLE 18AND'SECTION™
{231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE; - - )




Certified Payroll Report

Contractor GARY R. EGGEMEYER Project Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COU Project/Contract #
628 PALESTINE ROAD PO Box 1239 Payroll Number 19
CHESTER, IL 62233 Murphysborg, IL. 62966 For Week Ending 1127/2021
Tax ID 37-1266698
Hours Worked by Day

Work Pay {Thu Fri_Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed:Timesheet! Paid Pay  Job!Fringe/Check - Total  Social Medi- Federal State Total
Emplovee Namo IO Clagsification-Typel 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 HoursHours. Rate” Gross Payi Rate:Number Gross Pay Seturity care Tax Tax Other Deduét: Net Pay
Jeremy T-Begkham 4772 L773 St.Rate RT 8.00 8.00 ‘8.00; " - 24,00:24.00 2800 " 672,00i - 0.00{30020 672.C0 41,67 8.75 450003326 B040. 210:08° .461.92
John P, Callier 5293 L773 Sl.Rate ‘RT 8.00 8.00 8.00 24.00; 24,00 34.07 817.68{ 0.00i30021 817.68  50.69°11.86 .62.00.40:4B '52.62 217.65 600.03
KevinR Sullivan 8052 L773 5L Rate RT 1800 B.00 B.00 8,00] 3200 32,00 28.00°  896.00] 0.00{30022 ":B9BO0 5556 -13.00 8500 44.35 107.20 31941 576.69
Scolt F Davis' 0918 €662 St. Rate RT }8.00 8.00 T18.00¢ 24,007 24,00 40.37 " 968.881: 0.00:3002¢ :968.88 6007 14.04  32.00 47.96 67.44 22151 74737
Steven L. Eggemeyer 7746 C662 St. Rate RT vB.DD '8.00 ~8.00° 8,00 '32.00; 32.00 40.37 ° 1,201.84] 0'.001 30025 1,291.84 80.09 18.73 '119.00 63.95 8892 371.69 -‘;gé(};;}s’
Steven'S. Bodine 4022 €636 St Rate RT 1:8.00 8.00 8.00 24.00; 24,00 37.63 503.13] " 5.00130026 83135 575 43350 75;90:'46.10‘ 66#0 25975 '671.60
Steven'S. Bodine 4022 0636 OtRate: RT 0.50 050, 050 5646 96951600 .3,0!_)2& 931,35 8775 '<':13i§§),. 6,00 46,10 66,40 259.75  671.60




Date: Feb-02, 2021
l. GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

. {1) That | pay or supervise the of the ployed by GARY R, EGGEMEYER en the project Fager-McGee Commercial Construction:FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; that during the payroll periad commencfrg on Jan-21, 2021 and ending an Jan-27, 2021
all persons employed on lhe sald prejecthave been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates hava baen or will be made either directly,or indirectly to or on hehalf of said GARY R. EGGEMEYER from the full weekly wages eamed by any person, ather than permissibla
deductions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (28 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Sacretary of Labor under the Copeland Acl, as amendad {48 Stat; 948, 63 Stat; 108, 72.5tat; 967; 76 Stal 357 40-U:8.C; 276c), and described below:

(2)1halany payrolls atherwise under this contract required to be itted 6 the above period are correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers and ics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage rales contained in any wage determination

P d into the that the classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.
(3) That any apprentices empiayed in the abova period are duly regisleredin a bona fide apprenti ip program regi d with 2 State apprenticeship agency ized by the Bureau of Apprenticaship and Training, United States Deparimant of Labor, of if no such recognized
agency exists In a Stale, are reglstered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Depanmem of Labar,
{4) That

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
in addition to the basie hourly Wage'rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listad in the abave referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be made lo apprapriate programs for the benefit of such employeas,
except as noled in §clion ALY oW

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
[u] Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has baen paid, as indicated on the payroll, an amount not laas than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract,
me;ﬂ a4 noted in Section 4(c) befow,

{c) EXCEPTIONS
Exception (Craft) ) . - | Explanation’ .. T
Remarks: N
-Ndmeé and 'I’tle Signature h
|GARY R EGCEMEYER, OWNER /@ C‘W/
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB?ONTRMOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PRSSECUTION; SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION

231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE,




Date: Feb-02, 2021
I, GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER, do hereby state:

{1} That | pay or supervise the of the p: ployed by GARY R. EGGEMEYER on the project Fager-McGee Ci cial C RANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE; that during the payroll periad commencing an Jar-07, 2021 and ending on Jan-13, 2021
all persons emplayed on the said project have been paid the fuli weekly wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either direclly or indirectly to or on behalf of said GARY R. EGGEMEYER from the fulf weekly wages earned by any person, other than permissibta
deduciions as defined in Regulations, Part 3 (28 CFR Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labar under the Copeland Act, 2s amended {48 Stat, 948, 63 Sial, 108, 72 Stal. 967; 76 Stat 357; 40 U:S.C. 276c), and describad below:

{2} That any payrolls ise under this quired 10 be submitted for the above béﬁod are correct and completé; ihat the wage rates for | and i ined therein are not less than the applicabls waga rates contained in any wage determination
Ir inta the t; that the classifications set forth therein for each labarer or mechanic conform with the work he perfarmed.
(3) Ther any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship program registared with a State apprenticeship agency ized by lhe Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Unitad States Department of Lebor, of if no such recognized
agency exists in 2 State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Deparimenl of Labor.,
{4) That
{a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS
] in additon 10 the basic hourly wage rates paid lo each laborer or mechanic listed in the abave referenced payroll, payments of fiinge benefits as listed in the contract have been of will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in Seclion 4(c) balow.
(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
[u] Each laborer or mechanie tisted in the above referenced payroll has been paid, as indicaled on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the cantract,
except as noted in Section 4(c) below, . .
(c) EXCEPTIONS
‘Exception (Craf) Explanation
Remarks:
‘Nama and Titte Signature /é :
GARY R EGGEMEYER, OWNER dA% W
THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY SUBJECT THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCENTRAGHOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROEECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION
231 OF TITLE 31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE,




